GRIMME

Landmaschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG

Potato technology for field and storage Postfach 12 65, D-49395 Damme
Hunteburger StraBe 32, D-49401 Damme

Telephone: +49 (0)5491 666-152-157
Fax Admin.: +49 (0)5491 666-298

Fax Service:  +49 (0)5491 666-296
http://www.grimme.com

e-mail: grimme@grimme.com

SPARE-PARTS-LIST

FOR

RECEIVING HOPPER
RH 14 - 40

MODEL 2003

SERIAL NO.:

By all orders please give year and serial no.

C€

All indications are not binding.



E03521G1
EL-12.03-RH 14-40 DSC



| T
IGROUP I PAGE |MODEL
| |

EDP-NO. IDESCRTPTION
E03521005 INDEX 1 ;2003
ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440 190-1 E03521010
RANGE OF PLUGS 190-2 E03521012
ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440 E 190-3 E03521015
ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S-D 1 190-4 E03521020
ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S-D 2 190-5 E03521022
HYDRAULIC SHEARING 190-6 E03521025
HYD ROLLER DESK ADJUSTMENT 190-7 E03521030
1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w RA 190-8 E03521035
TURBO CLEANING 190-9 E03521040
1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w/o RA 190-10 E03521045
TURBO CLEANING 190-11 E03521050
1 RIBBON HYD 1440 GBF EC MAN 190-12 E03521055
TURBO CLEANING 190-13 E03521060
1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w RA 190-14 E03521065
TURBO CLEANING 190-15 E03521070
1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w/o RA 190-16 E03521075
TURBO CLEANING 190-17 E03521080
2 RIBBON HYD EC PC ELEC 190-18 E03521085
HYDRAULIC STANDARD ELEC 190-19 E03521090
TURBO CLEANING 190-20 E03521095
TRACTOR CONNECTION 190-21 E03521100
POWER TRAIN 190-22 E03521105
CONTROL BLOCK MTKL 190-23 E03521110
CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 190-24 E03521115
BUNKER FLOOR 720 E03521120
MAIN FRAME 730 E03521125
CHASSIS 740 E03521130
ROLLER DESK HYDRAULIC 750-1 E03521135
ROLLER DESK MECHANIC 750-2 E03521140
ROLLER VCP MECHANIC 750-3 E03521142
SPTRAL ROLLER DREIKA-SYSTEM 750-4 E03521145
SPTRAL ROLLER THREAD-SYSTEM 750-5 E03521150
SHEARING L/H HYDRAULIC 750-6 E03521155
SHEARING R/H HYDRAULIC 750-7 E03521160
SHEARING L/H MECHANIC 750-8 E03521165
SHEARING R/H MECHANIC 750-9 E03521170
RECEIVING FUNNEL SHORT 790-1 E03521175
RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE 790-2 E03521180
RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE w/o MPL 790-3 E03521185
FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER STAND 790-4 E03521186
FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER FEDERN 790-5 E03521187
TIGHTING ELEMENT 800-1 E03521190
COUPLING 800-2 E03521195
PRODUCT FUNNEL 800-3 E03521200
CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C620-3m 800-4 E03521210
SCRAPER ROSTA 800-5 E03521215
SCRAPER STANDARD 800-6 E03521220
DROP HIGHT REDUCER 800-7 E03521225
RUBBER BAFFLE 800-8 E03521230
CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C650-3,5m 800-9 E03521235
CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3, Om 800-10 E03521240
CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3,5m 800-11 E03521245






| T
IGROUP I PAGE |MODEL
| |

EDP-NO. [DESCRIPTION

E03521005 I NDEX 2 2003
CCOW C800-3, 5m ASYMMETRIC 800-12 E03521250
MAIN WEB 3,0m w BOTTOM 800-13 E03521255
MAIN WEB 3,5m w/o BOTTOM 800-14 E03521260
MAIN WEB 3,5m w BOTTOM 800-15 E03521265




DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO.

E03521010

E03521010

a1

I
el
L0l

P /
NS MIS'L-/L Nonomw
dNZ MXS'G-91
I>:-x rm  Nd=X /(DH
T ._.xw X NavMex T _H__H {lun Jamog
I
R AN N T
g |G| o = ,
o m_..m.m X ||u / €
[ il
o= — PN
1X3S-X N= -
g, =
|_L My3-x
\ﬁ — == s00wo) 617
L 7l
aEEe—— ajlib
~ nzsmp

02

v07/52



I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521010 ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440 190-1 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B94.02204 1,00 TERMINAL,GBT630,RH X
0 B94.02020 1,00 FIXING SET, GBT/GBX X
0 015.21413 1,00 PLATE 2X115X165
0 B94.03053 1,00 CAH,SL80-12,DRAG CHAIN 12
2 B94.01758 1,00 EXT LINE,8p,SCRE, M12X1.15m X
3 B94.02201 1,00 MINI-MODULE MCB X
4 B94.02049 1,00 POWER-UNIT II X
5 B94.02154 1,00 EXTENSION LINE,15m,5X32A,CEE, X
6 B94.02470 1,00 COT BOX F 3RD PARTY PRODUCTS X
7 B94.02609 1,00 CABLE HARNESS,RH X
8 300.52512 2,00 SOLENOID VALVE, 8p,w DIODES X
0 300.28990 6,00 CONNECTOR w DIODE X
0 B94.01580 1,00 PIN STRIP X
0 B94.01336 1,00 MOUNT-ON CASE HAN3A 8
0 B94.01194 1,00 BUSH INSET,8p,w/o CONTACTS 8
0 B94.01425 1,00 SEALING CAP PLUG-IN CON HAN3 X
9 B94.01736 1,00 BUS-END PLUG M12x1, 8p X
10 B94.01876 1,00 FLANGE SOCKET w PIN STRIP X
11 300.54164 1,00 CONNECTION PIPEWORK VAL CCOW X
0 B94.01751 4,00 VALVE PLUG,w DIODE,PG9 X
0 B94.01355 4,00 SEALING-VALVE-PLUG GDM3-17 X
12 200.55779 1,00 TRC-SOCKET w LINE+FUSE DIN9680 X
0 B94.02583 1,00 FLAT FUSE, 40AMPERE X
0 B94.02584 1,00 FUSE HOLDER,O CONTACT X
0 B94.02621 2,00 CRIP CONTACT,F FHF-BRACKET, 6mm X
0 B94.02582 1,00 CAP,F FUSE HOLDER X
0 B94.02579 1,00 TRC-SOCKET 2P DIN9680 25A PGll X
0 019.00366 1,00 BRACKET FOR SOCKET 1,5X65X80
13 200.41534 1,00 MAIN SUPPLY LEAD X
0 B94.02578 1,00 TRC-PLUG,2P DIN9680 25A PG1l1l X
14 300.500955 1,00 CONNECTION PIPEWORK - COMPAS X
15 300.56922 1,00 CON PIPEWORK EXTERN ON/OFF X
16 200.53569 1,00 DRIVE 5,5KW LS-PU 45ccm X
17 200.53570 1,00 DRIVE 7,5KW LS-PU 45ccm X
18 200.60431 1,00 REVERSING WARNER-PRA X




E03521012

DESCRIPTION
RANGE OF PLUGS

EDP-NO.
E03521012

0S 67

[O] [O1]

IO

g N = o7
8y Ly 9y u&@
aus \ \
RS L7
[ )} m.ﬁ T NM TN OR® -
$9889%5% - Hg@
uasyong ey o7 L
[ HEEEENER 1Z
‘N O_\ @@w
77 ‘ 5 Q€ @H:HW”_H_ m_\\ Mww
— i
%@u\mm ol o1 less

-0
@\\
;J

LE

9t




T

I DESCRIPTION

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. GROUP
E03521012 | RANGE OF PLUGS 190-2 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B94.01309 1,00 SOCKET HOUSING HANGE 24
2 B94.01457 1,00 MOUNT-ON CASE w PLASTIC CAP 24
3 B94.02277 1,00 PIN SOCKET, 6POLE,w CONTACTS 6
4 B94.01308 1,00 BUSH INSET 24CHANNEL w/o CONTA 24
5 B94.01307 1,00 PIN INSERT 24POLE w/o CONTACT 24
6 B94.01336 1,00 MOUNT-ON CASE HAN3A 8
7 B94.01335 2,00 HOUSING HAN3S 8
8 B94.01425 3,00 SEALING CAP PLUG-IN CON HAN3 X
9 B94.02196 1,00 PIN SOCKET, 4p+EARTH, 5
10 B94.02197 1,00 BUSH INSET, 4p+EARTH 5
11 B94.01191 1,00 PLUG HAN3A 8
12 B94.01148 8,00 CONTACT BUSH 0.75 X
13 B94.01882 24,00 CRIMP RECEPTACLE,2.5,SILVER-PL X
14 B94.01147 8,00 CONTACT PIN 0,75 X
15 B94.01881 8,00 CRIMP PIN,2.5,SILVER PLATED X
16 B94.01193 1,00 PIN INSERT 8POLE w/o CONTACTS 8
17 B94.01194 2,00 BUSH INSET, 8p,w/o CONTACTS 8
18 B94.01831 1,00 EXTRACTION TOOL X
19 B94.01830 1,00 SUBSTITUTE CASE X
20 B94.02365 1,00 EXTRACTION TOOL, SD, CONTACT X
21 B94.02366 1,00 EXTRACTTION TOOL, SD, X
22 B94.01842 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON,MALE, 2p X
23 B94.01843 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON,MALE, 3p X
24 B94.01844 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON,MALE, 4p X
25 B94.01837 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON, FEMALE, 2p X
26 B94.01838 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON, FEMALE, 3p X
27 B94.01839 1,00 HOU SUPERSEAL-CON, FEMALE, 4p X
28 B94.01849 20,00 SINGLE-WIRE-SEAL X
29 B94.01847 15,00 TAB-PIN,MALE,1.0-1.5 X
30 B94.01848 15,00 RECEPTACLE-PIN,FEMALE,1.0-1.5 X
31 B94.02227 1,00 EXTRACTION TOOL,MICRO-TIMER X
32 B94.02226 1,00 EXTRACTION TOOLS, POWER-TIMER X
33 B94.02225 50,00 SINGEL WIRE SEAL, GREY X
34 B94.02224 50,00 MICRO-TIMER BUNKER-CONTACT X
35 B94.02223 8,00 JUN.POWER-TIMER, FEMALE X
36 B94.02228 1,00 MICRO-J2/JTP-CASE 42p X
37 B94.02192 1,00 RUBBERHOAD, 42p X
38 B94.02579 1,00 TRC-SOCKET 2P DIN9680 25A PGll X
39 B94.02578 1,00 TRC-PLUG,2P DIN9680 25A PGl1l X
40 B94.03144 1,00 CEE-PLUG,5X16A X
0 B94.03145 1,00 CEE-PLUG,5X32A X
41 B94.03112 1,00 CEE-CLUTCH, 5X16A X
0 B94.03113 1,00 CEE-CLUTCH, 5X32A X
42 B94.01873 1,00 STRIP,R3.81,81,8p X
43 B94.01872 1,00 PIN STRIP R3.81, 823, 8p X
44 B94.01776 1,00 SOCKET BOARD,R5.05, 123, 3p X
45 B94.01780 1,00 BUSH LEDGE,R5.08,12A, 8p X
46 B94.01082 1,00 CABLE SOCKET GDM 3009-B DIN436 X
47 B94.01751 1,00 VALVE PLUG,w DIODE, PG9 X
48 B94.01686 1,00 VALVE PLUG, SML TYPE, 16X16 X
49 B94.01563 1,00 FLAT PLUG HOUSING, 8p, 6.3mm X
50 B94.01318 8,00 FLAT PLUG w FIXING 0,5-1 X
51 B94.01564 1,00 HOUSING F FLAP SOCKET 8-POLE X
52 B94.01083 8,00 FLAT SOCKET w FIXING X




I

T T
I I PAGE IMODEL
] ]

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521015 ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440 E 190-3 1 I2003
E03521015
<
Lelle] Tl
— m T %
5
2 I
>
— )




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521015 | ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH 1440 E 190-3 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES

1 B94.02620 1,00 STAR DELTA POWERUNIT IT X

2 B94.03211 1,00 LOCKING SOCKET, 5X20 X

3 200.53573 1,00 DRIVE 5,5KW GEPU-22,5ccm X

0 B94.02519 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 5,5KW 7AA 132 S 04 X

0 B94.02520 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 7,5KW 7AA 132 M 04 X




I

T T
I I PAGE IMODEL
] ]

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521020 ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S-D 1 190-4 1 ,2003
E03521020
o0
/
“ /
AN
’ Q Q
/\\ ® 07 @ O
/ ~ -
N, -] Fo —— o
@ D@
\ O d O
I~ (6
O
m ~® _ @ ® éDCQ f?________
o [B2d e 3} o
N zLI=
RO ol® lee] ©
N ) ~

\==®I:IF3ED= N
@!:IFB?
«— Bl—wohy
@ o © <+)@|O =
@ @ ®
@| k1 |:| ® F1®
wlol | L] lofe(® o
[ ® D |




T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521020 ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S$-D 1 190-4 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B94.03212 1,00 PIN SOCKET, 3POLE+EARTH, STC X
2 B94.03211 2,00 LOCKING SOCKET, 5X20 X
0 B94.01454 2,00 FINE-SAFETY 1 A X
3 B94.02548 1,00 CEE WALL MOUNTING PLUG,5/32A X
4 B94.02549 1,00 DIRECTION OF ROTATION X
5 B94.02552 1,00 MOTOR PROTECTIVE RELAY,10-16 A X
6 B94.02559 2,00 MOE MOUNTING ADAPTER,M22-A X
7 B94.03219 2,00 MOE LED-ELEMENT,WHITE, 230V X
8 B94.02557 1,00 MOE CONTACT ELEMENT, OPENER X
9 B94.02558 1,00 MOE CONTACT ELEMENT, CLOSER X
10 B94.03220 2,00 MOE LED-TEST MODULE, 85-264V AC X
11 B94.02554 1,00 MOE STAR-TRIANGLE-SW,7.5 KW X
12 B94.03214 1,00 MOE FRONT-MAIN SWITCH,25A X
13 B94.02560 1,00 MOE WARNING LAMP,RED,M22-L-R X
14 B94.02370 1,00 DOUBLE SWITCH WITH LIGHTING X
15 B94.01457 1,00 MOUNT-ON CASE w PLASTIC CAP 24
16 B94.02278 1,00 BUSH INSET, 6POLE,w CONTACTS 6




T
|
|
|

I

PAGE I

[
EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION GROUP MODEL
EQ3521022 | ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S-D 2 190-5 1 I2003
E03521022
ON
N /
, —
{ ) D D
. ;™ ® 3O O
NS CIEC) -0 —— M
@ 0O
\ 0 o 0
© =]
[
i 5O ® % @ N
® T @ @ —
O [ leTe N
O <% [eo] ©
N v ~
N
\\ZH@
(D —IF 3D
[eXSN - SO &
[oC] e = ‘Qg:j _
ok [ ] |@
alol | 1] lofe
2@l F2 @o] | /
O
er 9 e /
m/@ F1 d @ m
© °l © |
/’—\\
/ AN
/ \




T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521022 ELECTRIC SYSTEM RH S$-D 2 190-5 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B94.03212 1,00 PIN SOCKET, 3POLE+EARTH, STC X
2 B94.03211 2,00 LOCKING SOCKET, 5X20 X
0 B94.01454 2,00 FINE-SAFETY 1 A X
3 B94.03243 1,00 CEE-COUPLING PLUG,5/32A, PHW X
4 B94.02549 1,00 DIRECTION OF ROTATION X
5 B94.03216 1,00 MOE GUARD CONTROL SWITCH, 6-10A X
6 B94.03218 1,00 MOE GUARD AUXILIARY CONTROL SY X
7 B94.02559 2,00 MOE MOUNTING ADAPTER,M22-A X
8 B94.03219 2,00 MOE LED-ELEMENT,WHITE, 230V X
9 B94.02557 1,00 MOE CONTACT ELEMENT, OPENER X
10 B94.02558 1,00 MOE CONTACT ELEMENT, CLOSER X
11 B94.03220 2,00 MOE LED-TEST MODULE, 85-264V AC X
12 B94.02554 1,00 MOE STAR-TRIANGLE-SW,7.5 KW X
13 B94.03214 1,00 MOE FRONT-MAIN SWITCH, 252 X
14 B94.02560 1,00 MOE WARNING LAMP,RED,M22-L-R X
15 B94.02370 1,00 DOUBLE SWITCH WITH LIGHTING X
16 B94.01457 1,00 MOUNT-ON CASE w PLASTIC CAP 24
17 B94.02278 1,00 BUSH INSET, 6POLE,w CONTACTS 6




DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC SHEARING

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO.

E03521025

E03521025




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521025 | HYDRAULIC SHEARING 190-6 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 B92.03776 6,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 SAE-W X
10 BS92.01099 11,00 P-GES 12L/R1/2 12
15 B92.01145 5,00 P-EWS 12L-SV 12
20 060.02306 4,00 SPACER TUBE 15X1, 5X8
25 B92.01105 4,00 P-GS 12L 12
30 B99.03550 2,00 WORM DRI HOSE CLIP 50-70/9 Cé6 X
35 B92.01149 2,00 P-REDS 15/12L-SV 12
40 B92.01118 1,00 P-TS 15L 15
45 B92.01100 1,00 P-GES 15LR 15
50 300.58187 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
55 300.58202 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 MOTOR P CROSS X
60 300.58203 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 MOTOR T CROSS X
65 300.58188 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
70 300.58183 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 T MOTORS X
75 B92.03657 3,00 HYD PIPE CLAMP 2HOLE DM12/12 B X
80 BS2.01211 1,00 HYD HOSE-1250-NW10-250BAR 1250
85 B%92.01211 1,00 HYD HOSE-1250-NW10-250BAR 1250
90 BS2.01211 1,00 HYD HOSE-1250-NW10-250BAR 1250
95 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
100 BS2.06160 1,00 HYD HOSE-550-NW10-1X45-250 550
105 BS2.06210 1,00 HYD HOSE-600-NW10-2X45-250 600
110 BS2.06210 1,00 HYD HOSE-600-NW10-2X45-250 600
115 B%2.01202 1,00 HYD HOSE-650-NW10-250BAR 650




T
|

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521030 ( HYD ROLLER DESK ADJUSTMENT 190-7 1 I2003
E03521030
75 100

105




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521030 | HYD ROLLER DESK ADJUSTMENT 190-7 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64491 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11A BALL COCK X
10 300.64492 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11B BALL COCK X
15 300.64471 1,00 HYD PIPE REVERSE SHUTOFF VALVE X
20 300.64466 1,00 HYD PIPE HYDRAULIC ADJ X
25 300.58205 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 LIFTING X
30 300.58206 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 SHEAR CROSS X
35 300.58204 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 SHEAR R/H X
40 100.53327 1,00 BRACKET X
45 092.00622 1,00 DAC-CYLINDER 25-215-475
50 092.00621 1,00 DAC-CYLINDER 30-215-475
55 200.6453¢6 1,00 MP HDS11-SPACER PLATE X
60 B92.01291 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW6-1X20-250BAR 1000
65 B92.01281 1,00 HYD HOSE-1300-NW6-1X20-250BAR 1300
70 BS92.01281 1,00 HYD HOSE-1300-NW6-1X90-250BAR 1300
75 B9%2.01287 1,00 HYD HOSE-1500-NW6-1X90-250BAR 1500
80 BS92.06002 1,00 HYD HOSE-650-NW6-1X20-250BAR 650
85 B92.01265 1,00 HYD HOSE-850-NW6-1X20-400BAR 850
90 BS92.01580 1,00 P-GSS 8L 8
95 092.00755 1,00 PRESSURE CYLINDER 45-124-485
100 BS2.03523 5,00 HYD PIPE CLAMP 2HOLE D8/8 BG1l X
105 BS2.01103 4,00 P-GS 8L 8
110 BS2.01150 5,00 P-EWS 8L-S5V 8
115 BS2.01545 1,00 P-GES 8LM12X1,5 8
120 BS2.01678 1,00 P-WSS 8L 8
125 BS2.04140 2,00 DOUBLE CUT-OFF COCK BKH 8 X
130 BS92.01629 2,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 8L 8
135 B92.01533 2,00 P-ELS B8L-SV 8




I

T
|

T
|
|
|

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521035 | 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w RA 190-8 1 12003
185
175
140 \E§§i;\
180

60

E03521035




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521035 | 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w RA 190-8 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64469 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 MTKL X
10 300.64493 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-A X
15 300.64494 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-B X
20 300.64465 1,00 HYD PIPE BOTTOM ELEC X
25 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
30 300.644¢7 1,00 HYD PIPE REVERSE SR3C X
35 300.64468 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 X
40 B92.01266 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1000
45 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
50 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
55 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
60 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
65 200.64538 1,00 CB HDS11-1 PANEL SLIDER X
70 B92.04661 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK MTKK RH1440 X
75 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
80 BS92.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
85 B%92.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-38V 22
90 B%92.01546 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
95 B92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
100 BS2.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
105 BS2.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
110 BS2.01593 2,00 P-GSS 15L 15
115 BS2.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
125 BS2.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-3V 18
130 BS2.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
135 B92.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
140 B92.01160 2,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
145 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
150 B92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
155 B92.0114¢ 3,00 P-EWS 15L-SV 15
160 B92.01092 1,00 P-GES 151LM 15
165 B92.01511 1,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
170 B92.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
175 B%2.01100 2,00 P-GES 15LR 15
180 B92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18
185 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
190 B92.03774 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF330 CYL-S X
195 015.46603 1,00 VALVE BRACKET 4X148X273
200 B92.04163 1,00 CB SR3C 0-251/min 230BAR/11 X
205 B92.01095 1,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
210 B92.01169 2,00 P-ELS 15L-5V 15
220 B92.01110 1,00 P-REDS 15/8L-SV 8




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 ;2003

E03521040 | TURBO CLEANING

T
|
|
|

E03521040




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521040 | TURBO CLEANING 190-9 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
10 300.644¢7 1,00 HYD PIPE REVERSE SR3C X
15 300.644¢69 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 MTKL X
20 300.58189 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
25 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
30 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
35 300.58190 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 RSV-MOTOR-2 R/ X
40 200.55433 1,00 ASSEMBLY HDS 11 IM PL 4/3 X
45 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
50 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
55 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
60 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
65 200.64538 1,00 CB HDS11-1 PANEL SLIDER X
70 200.64537 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK MTKK-RH-1440 X
75 B92.01685 3,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
80 BS92.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-38V 22
85 B92.01546 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
90 BS92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
95 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
100 BS2.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
105 BS2.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
110 BS2.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
115 BS2.01553 1,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
120 BS2.01145 1,00 P-EWS 12L-SV 12
125 BS2.01154 2,00 P-ELS 12L-8V 12
130 B92.01114 2,00 P-RS 12L 12
135 B%2.01110 1,00 P-REDS 15/8L-SV 8
140 BS92.01169 1,00 P-ELS 15L-SV 15
150 BS92.042¢6¢6 2,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
155 B92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
160 B92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
165 B92.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-SV 18
170 B%2.01092 2,00 P-GES 15LM 15




T I
EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION | GROUP

PAGE IMODEL
E03521045 ; 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w/o RA | 190-10

I
|
! 1 ,2003

E03521045

60 55 20 140 135 145 150 155

o 30 145



T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521045 ; 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 E w/o RA 190-10 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
10 B%92.03703 1,00 TRIPLE FCV BLOCK MECH X
15 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
20 B92.06325 1,00 COVER-600-NW20-1X45-300BAR 600
25 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
30 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
35 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
40 B92.01266 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1000
45 300.64493 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-A X
50 300.64494 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-B X
55 300.64500 1,00 HYD PIPE X
60 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
65 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
70 B92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
75 B92.01546 2,00 P-REDS 18/8L-3V 8
80 BS92.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-38V 22
85 015.34296 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
90 BS92.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
95 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
100 BS2.01519 1,00 P-ETS 18L-3SV 18
105 BS2.01511 4,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
110 BS2.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
115 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
120 BS2.01092 3,00 P-GES 15IM 15
125 BS2.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
130 B92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
135 B92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
140 B92.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
145 B%92.01100 3,00 P-GES 15LR 15
150 B92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18
155 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
160 B92.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-SV 18
170 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
175 B92.01553 1,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
180 BS92.042¢66 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
185 B92.03774 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF330 CYL-S X
190 B92.01593 2,00 P-GSS 15L 15




T T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ;2003

E03521050 | TURBO CLEANING | 190-11

T
|
|
|

E03521050




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521050 | TURBO CLEANING 190-11 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
10 300.58189 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
15 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
20 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
25 300.58190 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 RSV-MOTOR-2 R/ X
30 200.55433 1,00 ASSEMBLY HDS 11 IM PL 4/3 X
35 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
40 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
45 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
50 B92.06325 1,00 COVER-600-NW20-1X45-300BAR 600
55 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
60 B92.03703 1,00 TRIPLE FCV BLOCK MECH X
65 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
70 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
75 B92.01511 5,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
80 B92.04266 2,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
90 BS92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
95 B%92.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-38V 22
100 BS2.0154¢6 2,00 P-REDS 18/8L-3V 8
105 BS2.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
110 BS2.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
115 BS2.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
120 BS2.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
125 BS2.01553 2,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
130 BS2.01145 1,00 P-EWS 12L-SV 12
135 B92.01154 2,00 P-ELS 12L-SV 12
140 B92.01114 2,00 P-RS 12L 12
145 BS92.01519 1,00 P-ETS 18L-SV 18
150 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
155 015.3429¢ 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
160 B92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
165 B92.01092 3,00 P-GES 151LM 15
170 B%92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
175 B92.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-SV 18
180 B%92.01091 2,00 P-GES 12L/M18X1,5 12




T

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION

I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

GROUP
E03521055 | 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 GBF EC MAN 190-12 1 ,2003
145
160
190
65
195
165
185

180

70

185




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521055 | 1 RIBBON HYD 1440 GBF EC MAN 190-12 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64493 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-A X
10 300.64494 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-B X
15 300.64570 1,00 HYD PIPE-HDS11-GBF-P X
20 300.64571 1,00 HYD PIPE-HDS11-GBF-T X
25 300.64499 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS1l ELEC MTKL-P X
30 300.64497 1,00 HYD PIPE MTKL-T X
35 300.58199 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 P MTKL-BUNKER X
40 B92.06182 1,00 HOSE-1080-NW20-1X90-215BAR 1080
45 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
50 B92.06008 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NMW12-1X90-250BAR 800
55 B92.01270 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NW16-250BAR 800
60 B92.01284 1,00 HYD HOSE-750-NW6-1X90-250BAR 750
65 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
70 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
75 B92.01288 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1400
80 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
85 B92.04340 1,00 MTKL/SR3L - TRIPLE X
90 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S/R1" 20
95 B92.01034 2,00 SWIVEL NUT M 8 L 8
100 B92,01522 2,00 VS 8 L/S 8
105 B92.01546 4,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
110 B92.01573 2,00 P-ELS 22L-8V 22
115 B92.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
120 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
125 B92,01553 1,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
130 B92.01095 5,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
135 B92.01147 1,00 P-EWS 22L-SV 22
140 B92.01575 1,00 P-REDS 22L/8-SV 8
145 B92.01160 3,00 P-REDS 18/15L-8SV 15
150 B92.01085 3,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
155 B92.01151 1,00 P-ETS 15L-SV 15
160 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
165 B92.01100 3,00 P-GES 15LR 15
170 B92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18
175 B92.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
180 B92.03774 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF330 CYL-S X
185 B92.01593 4,00 P-GSS 15L 15
190 B92.01146 1,00 P-EWS 15L-SV 15
195 B92,01511 1,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
205 B92.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
210 B92.01092 4,00 P-GES 15LM 15
215 015.34296 1,00 BRACKET 4X121xX151
220 B92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
225 B92.01618 1,00 STRAIGHT-CONNECTION SNV 15L 15
230 B92.01681 1,00 P-RS 15L OPENING PRESSURE=4BAR 15
235 B92.01093 1,00 P-GES 18LM 18
240 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
245 B92.01634 1,00 P-GES 5L/M14X1,5 8
250 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-8V 18
255 B92.01516 2,00 P-GES 8LR1/4-WD 8
260 B92.01150 1,00 P-EWS 8L-SV 8
265 B92.01629 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 8L 8
270 B92.01527 2,00 P-GS 18L 18
275 B92.01569 2,00 P-EGES SLR-WD-SV 8
280 B92.03562 1,00 3/2WAY VALVE w HOUSING R1/4" X
285 B92.01551 1,00 P-ETS 8L-SV 8




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521060 | TURBO CLEANING 190-13 1 2003
E03521060

0 1Mo 10 15

O
\/
5 >
~
275
75




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521060 | TURBO CLEANING 190-13 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.59469 1,00 HYD-PIPE 8X1X505
10 300.58191 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 HDM-MOTOR-1 L/ X
15 300.58192 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 HDM-MOTOR-2 X
20 300.64570 1,00 HYD PIPE-HDS11-GBF-P X
25 300.64571 1,00 HYD PIPE-HDS11-GBF-T X
30 300.5819¢6 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 LS MTKL X
35 300.58197 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 LS T-HDM X
40 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
45 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
50 300.58195 1,00 HYD PIPE 18X1,5 P HDM - MTKL X
55 300.58198 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 T HDM X
60 300.58182 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 T MTKL X
65 300.5818¢6 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 T-BALL VALVE X
70 B92.06008 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NMW12-1X90-250BAR 800
75 B92.01284 1,00 HYD HOSE-750-NW6-1X90-250BAR 750
80 BS92.01270 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NW16-250BAR 800
85 B%92.06182 1,00 HOSE-1080-NW20-1X90-215BAR 1080
90 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
95 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
100 BS2.04340 1,00 MTKL/SR3L - TRIPLE X
105 BS2.0449%4 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDM18/1 X
110 BS2.01154 4,00 P-ELS 12L-SV 12
115 BS2.01114 4,00 P-RS 12L 12
120 BS2.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
125 BS2.01650 2,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 12L 12
130 B92.01095 3,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
135 B%92.01034 2,00 SWIVEL NUT M 8 L 8
140 B92.01522 2,00 VS 8 L/S 8
145 B92.0154¢6 3,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
150 B%92.01573 4,00 P-ELS 22L-SV 22
155 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
160 B92.01572 1,00 P-GS 22L 22
165 B92.01162 2,00 P-REDS 22/15L-SV 15
170 B92.01527 2,00 P-GS 18L 18
175 B92.01629 4,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 8L 8
180 BS92.0114e¢ 2,00 P-EWS 15L-SV 15
185 B92.01511 1,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
195 BS2.01593 2,00 P-GSS 15L 15
200 B92.01092 5,00 P-GES 15IM 15
205 B92.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
210 B92.01151 1,00 P-ETS 15L-S8V 15
215 B92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
220 B92.01085 1,00 P-ELS 18L-38V 18
225 015.34296 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
230 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
235 B92.01634 1,00 P-GES 5L/M14X1,5 8
240 B92.01525 2,00 P-GES 8L/R3/8-WD 8
245 B92.01594 2,00 SHUTTLE VALVE 81 X
250 B92.01533 3,00 P-ELS 8L-5V 8
255 B92.03952 1,00 PRV 80-200bar X
260 B92.01148 2,00 P-REDS 12/8L-SV 8
265 B92.01618 2,00 STRAIGHT-CONNECTION SNV 15L 15
270 B92.010°91 2,00 P-GES 12L/M18X1,5 12
275 B92.01559 1,00 P-GES 18L/R3/4 18
280 B%92.01578 1,00 P-GES 8L/M22X1,5 8
285 B92.01147 1,00 P-EWS 22L-SV 22
290 B92.01681 1,00 P-RS 15L OPENING PRESSURE=4BAR 15
295 B92.01551 2,00 P-ETS B8L-SV 8







T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521060 | TURBO CLEANING 190-13 3 12003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
300 B92.01150 1,00 P-EWS 8L-SV 8
305 B92.01575 2,00 P-REDS 22L/8-SV 8
310 B92.01639 1,00 P-GSS 22L 22
315 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-8SV 18
320 B92.01569 2,00 P-EGES SLR-WD-SV 8
325 B92.03562 1,00 3/2WAY VALVE w HOUSING R1/4" X
330 B92.01516 2,00 P-GES 8LR1/4-WD 8




T I
EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION | GROUP

PAGE IMODEL
E03521065 | 1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w RA | 190-14

I
|
! 1 ,2003

E03521065




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521065 | 1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w RA 190-14 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64493 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-A X
10 300.64494 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-B X
15 300.64465 1,00 HYD PIPE BOTTOM ELEC X
20 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
25 300.64513 1,00 HYD PIPE RETURN FLOW SR3C X
30 300.64468 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 X
35 300.644¢69 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 MTKL X
40 B92.01266 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1000
45 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
50 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
55 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
60 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
65 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
70 B92.04661 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK MTKK RH1440 X
75 B92.01146 3,00 P-EWS 15L-S8V 15
80 BS92.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
85 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
90 BS92.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
95 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
100 BS2.01511 3,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
105 BS2.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
110 BS2.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
115 BS2.01092 3,00 P-GES 15IM 15
120 015.46603 1,00 VALVE BRACKET 4X148X273
125 BS2.01160 2,00 P-REDS 18/15L-8V 15
130 B92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
135 B92.01169 1,00 P-ELS 15L-SV 15
140 B92.01095 4,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
145 B92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
150 B92.0154¢ 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
155 B%2.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-SV 22
160 B92.04163 1,00 CB SR3C 0-251/min 230BAR/11 X
165 B92.01553 2,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
170 B%92.01593 2,00 P-GSS 15L 15
175 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
180 B92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18
185 B%92.01100 3,00 P-GES 15LR 15
190 BS2.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
195 BS2.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-3V 18
200 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
210 B92.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
215 B92.03774 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF330 CYL-S X




EDP-NO.
E03521070

T

I DESCRIPTION
| TURBO CLEANING

GROUP
190-15

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

E03521070




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521070 | TURBO CLEANING 190-15 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
10 300.64513 1,00 HYD PIPE RETURN FLOW SR3C X
15 300.64468 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 X
20 300.64469 1,00 HYD PIPE SR3 MTKL X
25 200.55433 1,00 ASSEMBLY HDS 11 IM PL 4/3 X
30 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
35 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
40 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
45 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
50 B92.04¢662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
0 B92.04266 2,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
55 B92.04¢66l 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK MTKK RH1440 X
60 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
65 B92.01145 1,00 P-EWS 12L-SV 12
70 B92.01154 2,00 P-ELS 12L-8V 12
75 B92.01114 2,00 P-RS 12L 12
80 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
85 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
90 BS92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
95 B%92.01146 3,00 P-EWS 15L-S8V 15
100 BS2.01092 3,00 P-GES 15IM 15
105 BS2.01511 4,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
110 BS2.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
115 BS2.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
120 BS2.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
125 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
130 015.46603 1,00 VALVE BRACKET 4X148X273
135 B92.01169 1,00 P-ELS 15L-SV 15
140 B92.01095 4,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
145 B92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
150 B92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
155 B92.01508 1,00 P-EWS 18L-SV 18
160 B92.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
165 B92.0154¢6 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
170 B%92.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-SV 22
175 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
180 B92.01553 2,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
185 BS2.01091 2,00 P-GES 12L/M18X1,5 12
190 BS2.04763 2,00 DEDENDEM ANGLE HDS130 X
195 BS2.04266 2,00 LEVER ALOO1 X




EDP-NO.
E03521075

T
|
|
|

DESCRIPTION
1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w/o RA

GROUP
190-16

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

EO03521075




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521075 ; 1 RIBBON MAN 1440 E w/o RA 190-16 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64493 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-A X
10 300.64494 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-EC-B X
15 300.64500 1,00 HYD PIPE X
20 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
25 B92.01266 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1000
30 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
35 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
40 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
45 B92.06325 1,00 COVER-600-NW20-1X45-300BAR 600
50 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
55 B92.03703 1,00 TRIPLE FCV BLOCK MECH X
60 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
65 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
70 B92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18
75 B92.01100 3,00 P-GES 15LR 15
80 BS92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
85 B%92.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
90 BS92.010%92 3,00 P-GES 15IM 15
95 B%92.01511 3,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
100 BS2.01508 2,00 P-EWS 18L-S5V 18
105 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
110 BS2.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
115 015.3429¢6 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
120 BS2.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
125 BS2.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
130 BS92.0154¢ 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
135 B%2.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-SV 22
140 B92.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
145 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
150 B92.01553 2,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
155 B92.03774 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF330 CYL-S X
160 B92.01593 2,00 P-GSS 15L 15
165 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
170 B92.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
175 B%92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
180 B92.04763 2,00 DEDENDEM ANGLE HDS130 X
185 B92.042¢66 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X




EDP-NO.
E03521080

T

| DESCRIPTION

TURBO CLEANING

| GROUP
| 190-17

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

E03521080

160




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521080 | TURBO CLEANING 190-17 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 200.55433 1,00 ASSEMBLY HDS 11 IM PL 4/3 X
10 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
15 B92.06343 1,00 HYD HOSE-1000-NW10-1X45-250 1000
20 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
25 B92.06325 1,00 COVER-600-NW20-1X45-300BAR 600
30 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
35 B%92.03703 1,00 TRIPLE FCV BLOCK MECH X
40 B92.04662 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 RH1440 X
45 300.64470 1,00 HYD PIPE P-HDS11-INLET PLATE X
50 B92.01145 1,00 P-EWS 12L-SV 12
55 B92.01154 2,00 P-ELS 12L-SV 12
60 B92.01114 2,00 P-RS 12L 12
65 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
70 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
75 B92.01508 2,00 P-EWS 18L-S5V 18
80 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
85 B%92.010%92 3,00 P-GES 15IM 15
90 BS92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
95 B%92.01511 5,00 P-GES 18L/M18X1,5 18
100 015.3429¢6 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
105 BS2.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
110 BS2.01601 1,00 COUPLING SMK 20-8L-PK X
115 BS2.0154¢6 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
120 BS2.01573 1,00 P-ELS 22L-SV 22
125 BS2.01572 2,00 P-GS 22L 22
130 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
135 B92.01553 1,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
140 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
145 B92.01625 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 18L 18
150 B92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
155 B%2.01091 2,00 P-GES 12L/M18X1,5 12
160 B92.04763 2,00 DEDENDEM ANGLE HDS130 X

165 B92.042¢66 2,00 LEVER ALOO1 X




I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521085 2 RIBBON HYD EC PC ELEC 190-18 1 ,2003
E03521085
60

65




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521085 | 2 RIBBON HYD EC PC ELEC 190-18 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.58178 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 HDS11 X
10 300.58179 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 HDS11l- X
15 300.64495 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-PC-A X
20 300.6449%9¢ 1,00 HYD PIPE HDS11-PC-B X
25 300.58199 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 P MTKL-BUNKER X
30 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
35 B92.06042 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW12-1X45-250BAR 1400
40 B92.01288 1,00 HYD HOSE-1400-NW16-1X90-250BAR 1400
45 B92.01228 2,00 HYD HOSE-3000-NW12-250BAR 3000
50 B92.03525 2,00 HYD PIPE CLAMP 2HOLE D15/17 BG X
55 B92.01593 4,00 P-GSS 1bL 15
60 B92.04172 2,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF100 CYL-S X
65 B92.01100 5,00 P-GES 15LR 15
70 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
75 B92.03579 2,00 HYD PIPE CLAMP 2HOLE DM22/22 B X
80 BS92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
85 B%92.01528 1,00 P-TS 18L 18
90 BS92.01531 1,00 P-EGES 18LR-WD-SV 18




EDP-NO.
E03521090

T
I DESCRIPTION
HYDRAULIC STANDARD ELEC

GROUP
190-19

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

L

150

120 115

110

E03521090

105



T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521090 | HYDRAULIC STANDARD ELEC 190-19 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.64497 1,00 HYD PIPE MTKL-T X
10 300.58181 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 HDS11 X
15 300.58180 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 MTKL - HDS11 X
20 B92.01284 1,00 HYD HOSE-750-NW6-1X20-250BAR 750
25 B92.06182 1,00 HOSE-1080-NW20-1X20-215BAR 1080
30 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
35 B%2.01270 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NW16-250BAR 800
40 B92.04340 1,00 MTKL/SR3L - TRIPLE X
45 B92.04126 2,00 DIRECT VAL HDS11.K251.XEO1
50 B92.01685 2,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
55 B92.01573 2,00 P-ELS 22L-8SV 22
60 B92.01527 2,00 P-GS 18L 18
65 B92.01546 4,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
70 B92.01629 1,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 8L 8
75 B92.01150 1,00 P-EWS 8L-S5V 8
80 BS92.01634 2,00 P-GES 5L/M14X1,5 8
85 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
90 BS92.01085 2,00 P-ELS 18L-SV 18
95 B92.01160 2,00 P-REDS 18/15L-8V 15
100 BS2.01519 1,00 P-ETS 18L-3SV 18
105 BS2.01034 2,00 SWIVEL NUT M 8 L 8
110 BS2.01522 2,00 Vs 8 L/S 8
115 BS2.01551 1,00 P-ETS 8L-S5V 8
120 BS2.01569 2,00 P-EGES B8LR-WD-SV 8
125 BS2.03562 1,00 3/2WAY VALVE w HOUSING R1/4" X
130 B92.01516 2,00 P-GES 8LR1/4-WD 8
135 B92.01575 1,00 P-REDS 22L/8-SV 8
140 B92.01147 1,00 P-EWS 22L-SV 22
145 B92.01162 1,00 P-REDS 22/15L-8V 15
150 B92.01572 1,00 P-GS 22L 22
155 B92.01553 1,00 P-EGES 15LM-WD-SV 15
160 B92.01095 4,00 P-GES 15L/M22X1,5 15
165 B%92.01093 1,00 P-GES 18LM 18
170 015.3429¢ 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151
175 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
185 B92.01613 4,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
190 B92.04123 1,00 COVER PLATE HDS11.P11
195 BS2.04763 2,00 DEDENDEM ANGLE HDS130 X
200 B92.04125 1,00 SPACER PLATE HDS11.K51.A01
205 B92.04122 1,00 INLET PLATE SHB 150BAR HDS11.T15.15
210 B92.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X
215 B92.01092 7,00 P-GES 15IM 15
220 B92.01526 2,00 P-GES 8L/M18X1,5 8




T T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION | GROUP
E03521095 | TURBO CLEANING | 1%0-20 1 2003
E03521095
15
wo 140
\\\? 145
115\ 10

s g s Cu
30
60 65
135

130 205

/ ' 7" b//“,‘,

195 //F>;%i\\ N :>> VAN \

ANN
NV
//ffi\\\\~25
' 225
220 90

100 75




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521095 | TURBO CLEANING 190-20 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 300.59469 1,00 HYD-PIPE 8X1X505
10 300.58191 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 HDM-MOTOR-1 L/ X
15 300.58192 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 HDM-MOTOR-2 X
20 300.5819¢ 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 LS MTKL X
25 300.58197 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 LS T-HDM X
30 300.58193 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-1 L X
35 300.58194 1,00 HYD PIPE 12X1,5 MTKL-MOTOR-2 X
40 300.58195 1,00 HYD PIPE 18X1,5 P HDM - MTKL X
45 300.58198 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 T HDM X
50 300.58181 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 HDS11 X
55 300.58182 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 T MTKL X
60 300.5818¢6 1,00 HYD PIPE 8X1 T-BALL VALVE X
65 300.58180 1,00 HYD PIPE 15X1,5 MTKL - HDS11 X
70 B92.01284 1,00 HYD HOSE-750-NW6-1X90-250BAR 750
75 200.64543 1,00 CB HSD11-3PANEL-MECH X
80 BS92.01270 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NW16-250BAR 800
85 B%92.06182 1,00 HOSE-1080-NW20-1X90-215BAR 1080
90 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
95 200.64540 1,00 CB-MTKL-SR31-3-PANEL X
100 BS2.04494 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK HDM18/1 X
105 BS2.01034 2,00 SWIVEL NUT M 8 L 8
110 BS2.01522 2,00 Vs 8 L/S 8
115 BS2.0154¢6 3,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
120 BS2.01685 1,00 P-GES 208/R1" 20
125 BS2.01573 3,00 P-ELS 22L-38V 22
130 B92.01572 1,00 P-GS 22L 22
135 B92.01162 2,00 P-REDS 22/15L-SV 15
140 B92.01154 4,00 P-ELS 12L-SV 12
145 B%92.01114 4,00 P-RS 12L 12
150 B92.01533 3,00 P-ELS 8L-SV 8
155 B92.01551 2,00 P-ETS B8L-SV 8
160 B92.01575 1,00 P-REDS 22L/8-SV 8
165 B92.01150 1,00 P-EWS 8L-SV 8
170 BS92.01639 1,00 P-GSS 22L 22
175 B92.01527 2,00 P-GS 18L 18
180 BS92.01629 4,00 STRAIGHT CONNECTION SNV 8L 8
185 B92.01569 2,00 P-EGES BLR-WD-SV 8
190 BS2.01516 2,00 P-GES 8LR1/4-WD 8
195 BS2.03562 1,00 3/2WAY VALVE w HOUSING R1/4" X
200 B92.01613 2,00 P-GES 12L/M22X1,5 12
205 B92.01519 1,00 P-ETS 18L-3SV 18
210 B92.01160 1,00 P-REDS 18/15L-SV 15
215 B92.01602 1,00 P-REDS 22/18L-SV 18
220 B92.01559 1,00 P-GES 18L/R3/4 18
225 B92.03952 1,00 PRV 80-200bar X
230 B92.01578 1,00 P-GES 8L/M22X1,5 8
235 B92.01091 2,00 P-GES 12L/M18X1,5 12
240 B92.01525 1,00 P-GES 8L/R3/8-WD 8
245 B92.01092 1,00 P-GES 15IM 15




T T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ,2003
]

E03521100 | TRACTOR CONNECTION | 190-21

E03521100




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521100 | TRACTOR CONNECTION 190-21 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 B92.04304 2,00 THREE-WAY COCK BK3 22L X
10 B92.06063 1,00 HYD HOSE-1500-NW20-1X90-215BAR 1500
15 B92.06329 1,00 COVER-1600-NW20-215BAR 1600
20 B92.06003 1,00 HYD HOSE-1800-NW6-1X20-250BAR 1800
25 B92.01290 1,00 HYD HOSE-2450-NW6-1X20-250BAR 2450
30 B92.06123 2,00 HYD HOSE-3000-NW20-215BAR 3000
35 B92.06013 1,00 HYD HOSE-3000-NW6-1X20-250BAR 3000
40 B92.06051 1,00 HYD HOSE-800-NW20-215BAR 800
45 B92.06303 1,00 COVER-900-NW20-1X20-300BAR 900
50 B92.04305 1,00 THREE-WAY COCK BK3 8L X
55 B99.01814 2,00 HEXAGON NUT M8 DIN934-8-GAL M8
60 037.01535 1,00 TIE BOLT 8X180
65 060.01001 2,00 SPACER TUBE 15X1, 5X60
70 B92.01147 5,00 P-EWS 22L-38V 22
75 B92.03863 1,00 PRESS FILTER DF101/15/30-22L X
80 300.64464 1,00 HYD PIPE X
85 015.33243 1,00 BRACKET 5X110X597
90 BS92.01640 1,00 P-EGES 22LR-WD-S5V 22
95 B92.03866 1,00 CHECK VALVE IG 3/4 X
100 BS2.01523 1,00 P-GES 22LR 22
105 BS2.01685 2,00 P-GES 20S8/R1" 20
110 BS9.03537 1,00 PIPE CLAMP RSGU1100 50/25 X
115 BS2.01522 1,00 VS 8 L/S 8
120 BS2.0154¢6 1,00 P-REDS 18/8L-SV 8
125 BS2.01573 2,00 P-ELS 22L-5V 22
130 B92.01583 2,00 P-WS 22L 22
135 B92.01533 1,00 P-ELS 8L-SV 8
140 B92.01575 1,00 P-REDS 22L/8-SV 8
145 B92.01641 2,00 HYD PLUG IG 1/2 SIZE 3 X
150 BS92.03879 1,00 DUST CAP F HYD PLUG BLUE X
155 B92.01222 1,00 DUST CAP F HYD PLUG X
160 B%92.03783 1,00 HYD PLUG NW6,3 1/4" X
165 B92.01516 1,00 P-GES 8LR1/4-WD 8




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ,2003
]

E03521105 | POWER TRAIN | 190-22

E03521105




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521105 | POWER TRAIN 190-22 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 B92.04091 1,00 OIL-LEVELING INDICATOR FSK 127 X
10 BS92.03609 1,00 BACK-FLOW FILTER RFM 165 G X
15 B92.04432 1,00 TANK COVER X
20 B92.04429 1,00 SWITCH F TEMPERATURE X
25 B92.04430 1,00 TANK X
30 B95.05037 4,00 MEGI-BUFFER 75X55XM12 X
35 B92.04158 1,00 PUMP FLANGE PK 300/15/17 X
40 B92.04289 1,00 LS-PU 45ccm R/H W/O TD X
0 B92.04349 1,00 GEAR-TYPE PUMP 20,8ccm L/H X
45 B92.04157 1,00 BOWEX-COUPLING X
50 B94.02519 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 5,5KW 7AA 132 S 04 X
0 B94.02520 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 7,5KW 7AA 132 M 04 X




CONTROL BLOCK MTKL

DESCRIPTION

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO.
E03521110

E03521110




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521110 | CONTROL BLOCK MTKL 190-23 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 200.64540 1,00 CB-MTKL-SR31-3-PANEL X
10 200.64539 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK-MTKK-3-PANEL X
15 200.64537 1,00 CONTROL BLOCK MTKK-RH-1440 X
20 015.33603 1,00 BRACKET 4X93X121
25 B92.04111 1,00 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 11 1/min MTKLEVA-1M22/10
30 BS92.04309 1,00 SPACER PL SR3C/MTKL 0-25 W PCV X
35 B92.04114 1,00 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 7 1l/min MTKLZVA-1M22/10
40 B92.04115 1,00 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 7 1l/min MTKLAVA-1M22/10
45 015.3429¢6 1,00 BRACKET 4X121X151




I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521115 CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 190-24 1 12003
EO3521115

) _,A".‘—‘ - \

=A%)

15



T

T
|
|
|

I

IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP PAGE
E03521115 | CONTROL BLOCK HDS11 190-24 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES

5 200.64538 1,00 CB HDS11-1 PANEL SLIDER X

10 200.64541 1,00 CB HSD11-3PANEL-MECH X

15 200.64543 1,00 CB HSD11-3PANEL-MECH X

20 200.64559 1,00 CB HDS11-2X ELEC-1X MECH X

25 200.64558 1,00 CB HSD11-2X ELEC X

30 200.6453¢6 1,00 MP HDS11-SPACER PLATE X

35 B92.04348 1,00 COVER PLATE HDS11.P10

40 B92.04122 1,00 INLET PLATE SHB 150BAR HDS11.T15.15

45 B92.04124 1,00 SPACER PLATE HDS11.Kb51.X03

50 B92.04123 1,00 COVER PLATE HDS11.P11

55 B92.04125 1,00 SPACER PLATE HDS11.Kb51.A01

60 B92.04348 1,00 COVER PLATE HDS11.P10

65 B92.04125 1,00 SPACER PLATE HDS11.Kb51.A01

70 BS92.0412¢6 1,00 DIRECT VAL HDS11.K251.XEO01

75 B92.04266 1,00 LEVER ALOO1 X




EDP-NO.
E03521120

T

I DESCRIPTION
| BUNKER FLOOR

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

EO03521120




T

T
|
|
|

I

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP PAGE |MODEL
E03521120 | BUNKER FLOOR 720 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 076.02562 1,00 RUBBER BELT 1400WIDE X
2 B96.00263 2,00 BEARING 172 6211-2RS1 55-100-21
3 021.03548 2,00 BEARING ARM 25X135X160
5 B89.0239%4 9,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 89X1550
6 B26.00062 2,00 BALL BEARING AS 207 35-72-34
7 001.00123 2,00 FLANGE BEARING HOUSING S35 KUGEL72
8 B99.02619 4,00 RETAINING RING A 55X2 DIN471 55X2
9 B99.02611 2,00 RETAINING RING A 35X1,5 DIN471 35X1,5
10 100.52930 1,00 CAGE ROLLER X
11 100.53119 1,00 SIDE PART REAR X
12 100.49023 1,00 SIDE PROFILE FRONT X
13 100.49888 2,00 GUIDE X
14 100.52882 1,00 IDLER DRUM X




I

T
|
|

T T
DESCRIPTION I GROUP I PAGE |MODEL
] ]

EDP-NO.
E03521125 | MAIN FRAME 730 1 ,2003
EO03521M25

O))
-

18



T

I DESCRIPTION

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. GROUP
E03521125 | MATN FRAME 730 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B99.02175 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 16X10X120 6885 16X10X120
2 015.33691 1,00 TORQUE PILLAR 8X251X397
3 B92.03992 1,00 CONE-SPUR GEARBOX b5706-M4 X
0 B98.01059 2,00 S-SEALING RING 75X115X10 BASL 75X115X10
4 B92.03769 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 CYL-SHAFT X
5 015.33690 1,00 EXTERNAL SPLINE L/H FRONT 3X1005X2893
6 015.34792 1,00 EXTERNAL SPLINE R/H FRONT 3X1004X2893
7 015.34368 1,00 PLATE L/H 3X275X470
8 015.34369 1,00 PLATE R/H 3X275X470
9 076.023921 1,00 DISC 10X45
10 015.27169 2,00 WASHER 3X22X28
11 015.34791 2,00 CONNECTING BRACKET 5X100X165
12 076.03128 2,00 RUBBER 3X156X197
13 015.33693 2,00 ANGLE BAND-GUIDE 4X142X273
14 057.05063 2,00 ROLLER BAND-GUIDE 38X8,8X100
15 B96.00254 4,00 PLAIN BEARING MEM-1622-20 X
16 B99.01656 2,00 HHC-SCREW M16X180 DIN933-8.8-G 16X180
18 B99.01552 1,00 HEX-SCREW M16X360 DIN933-8.8 16X360
19 B99.03061 2,00 DISC 17 DIN433-GAL 17
20 100.53114 1,00 EXTERNAL SPLINE R/H X
21 100.52840 1,00 EXTERNAL SPLINE L/H X
22 100.47653 1,00 OUTER PROFILE FRONT X
23 B99.01838 1,00 HEXAGON NUT M16 DIN934-8-GAL M16




EDP-NO.
E03521130

T

I DESCRIPTION
| CHASSIS

GROUP
740

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE I
1 ]

MODEL
2003

E03521130




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521130 | CHASSIS 740 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B93.04700 2,00 WHEEL CPTE 10.00/75-15 8PR AW X
2 B89.03067 2,00 AXLE CPTE 60-700-6 X
3 100.52889 1,00 CHASSIS X
4 B94.02273 1,00 DELTA-STARUNIT,S5,5KW X
5 015.39160 1,00 ADAPTER PLATE 2X45X133
6 015.33845 1,00 COVER PLATE 1,5X517X531
7 B95.05037 4,00 MEGI-BUFFER 75X55XM12 X
8 B94.02519 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 5,5KW 7AA 132 S 04 X
0 B94.02520 1,00 ELEC-MOTOR 7,5KW 7AA 132 M 04 X
9 B92.04158 1,00 PUMP FLANGE PK 300/15/17 X
10 B92.04289 1,00 LS-PU 45ccm R/H W/O TD X
0 B92.04349 1,00 GEAR-TYPE PUMP 20,8ccm L/H X
11 B92.04157 1,00 BOWEX-COUPLING X
12 B92.03446 1,00 LEVEL INDICATOR SNA2 X
13 B92.04429 1,00 SWITCH F TEMPERATURE X
14 B92.03609 1,00 BACK-FLOW FILTER RFM 165 G X
15 B92.04432 1,00 TANK COVER X
0 BS92.04430 1,00 TANK X
16 015.39364 1,00 MOUNTING ANGLE 5X255X550
17 100.53327 1,00 BRACKET X
18 076.03002 1,00 COVER CHASSIS 3X1240X1560
19 015.34793 1,00 CLAMPING STRIP CHASSIS 4X30X1476




T
|
|
|

DESCRIPTION

EDP-NO.

ROLLER DESK HYDRAULIC

E03521135

EO03521135




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521135 | ROLLER DESK HYDRAULIC 750-1 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 092.00755 1,00 PRESSURE CYLINDER 45-124-485
2 015.34798 1,00 BACKPLATE 2,5X480X1841
3 015.34333 2,00 FLAT STAY R/H 10X333X921
4 015.34371 1,00 FLANGE L/H 6X99X505
5 015.34372 1,00 FLANGE R/H 6X99X505
6 015.34214 2,00 FLAT STAY REAR 10X113X971
7 015.34370 1,00 CROSS MEMBER 3X424X1678
8 076.03003 2,00 SPACER PLATE 5X34X403
9 015.34429 1,00 LEVER L/H OUTER 5X151X209
10 015.34430 1,00 LEVER L/H INNER 5X138X221
11 015.3421e¢ 1,00 LEVER R/H INNER 5X138X221
12 015.34217 1,00 LEVER R/H OUTER 5X151X209
13 057.05065 2,00 TUBE 30X6, 3X75
14 015.34433 2,00 RECEPTION UPPER 4X29X222
15 015.34327 2,00 TRACTION BAR 10X46X871
16 037.03472 8,00 BUSH 24,98X11,6
17 015.34542 1,00 COVER L/H 2X820X853
18 015.34538 1,00 COVER R/H 2X821X857
19 076.03001 2,00 BUSH 100X35X41
20 B99.04030 6,00 CS-SCREW M8X25 DIN7991-GAL 8X25
21 B99.01870 2,00 HEXAGON NUT DIN985-M16-8-GAL M16
22 B99.01095 2,00 HHC-SCREW M16X110 DIN931-8.8-G 16X110
23 B99.03054 4,00 DISC B17 DIN125-MS 17
24 B99.03025 8,00 PLAIN WASHER 31X61,5X3 GAL 31
25 100.54375 1,00 SIDE PART R/H X
26 100.54050 1,00 SIDE PART C L/H X
27 100.53116 2,00 MOUNTING BOLT X
28 100.53117 1,00 TORSIONAL TUBE X
29 100.53344 1,00 DEPENDED PLATE L/H X
30 100.53663 1,00 DEPENDED PLATE R/H X
31 B99.02608 8,00 RETAINING RING AS 30X2 DIN471 30X2
0 B99.02627 2,00 RETAINING RING A 75X2,5 DIN471 75X2,5




T I

T
I PAGE IMODEL
]

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 ;2003

E03521140 | ROLLER DESK MECHANIC

E03521040




T I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521140 , ROLLER DESK MECHANIC 750-2 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 015.34333 2,00 FLAT STAY R/H 10X333X921
2 015.34371 1,00 FLANGE L/H 6X99X505
3 015.34372 1,00 FLANGE R/H 6X99X505
4 015.34214 2,00 FLAT STAY REAR 10X113X971
5 015.34542 1,00 COVER L/H 2X820X853
6 015.34538 1,00 COVER R/H 2X821X857
7 015.34433 2,00 RECEPTION UPPER 4X29X222
8 015.34217 1,00 LEVER R/H OUTER 5X151X209
9 037.04811 2,00 BUSH RH1440 EMSLAND 24,98X10
10 015.34798 1,00 BACKPLATE 2,5X480X1841
11 B99.03539 1,00 SPRING CLIP 6,3 DIN11024-GAL 6,3
12 015.34370 1,00 CROSS MEMBER 3X424X1678
13 B89.02187 1,00 UPPER GUIDE M24X3 350-19,3 X
0 B89.02566 1,00 RATCHET P 3310 X
14 015.3421¢6 1,00 LEVER R/H INNER 5X138X221
15 015.34430 1,00 LEVER L/H INNER 5X138X221
16 015.34429 1,00 LEVER L/H OUTER 5X151X209
17 057.05065 2,00 TUBE 30X6,3X75
18 015.34327 2,00 TRACTION BAR 10X46X871
19 076.03003 2,00 SPACER PLATE 5X34X403
20 076.03001 2,00 BUSH 100X35X41
21 037.03472 10,00 BUSH 24,98X11,6
22 100.53344 1,00 DEPENDED PLATE L/H X
23 100.53663 1,00 DEPENDED PLATE R/H X
24 100.59178 1,00 UPPER GUIDE BOLT X
25 100.60699 1,00 MOUNTING BOLT X
26 100.53117 1,00 TORSIONAL TUBE X
27 100.54375 1,00 SIDE PART R/H X
28 100.54050 1,00 SIDE PART C L/H X
29 B99.01870 2,00 HEXAGON NUT DIN985-M16-8-GAL Mlé
30 B99.01095 2,00 HHC-SCREW M16X110 DIN931-8.8-G 16X110
31 B99.03054 4,00 DISC B17 DIN125-MS 17
32 B99.03025 8,00 PLAIN WASHER 31X61,5X3 GAL 31
33 B99.02608 8,00 RETAINING RING AS 30X2 DIN471 30X2




DESCRIPTION

EDP-NO.

ROLLER VCP MECHANIC

T
|
|
|

E03521142

EO0352142



T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521142 | ROLLER VCP MECHANIC 750-3 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.39468 2,00 SHEAR INTAKE 8X185X295
10 015.34¢684 1,00 RECEPTION L/H 10X180X522
15 015.48959 1,00 SHACKLE L/H 8X120X199
20 060.00417 1,00 GUIDE TUBE 15X1, 5X75
25 015.34018 4,00 CRANK ARM 6X125X317
30 061.02609 2,00 PLUNGER ROD 40X40X4X1050
35 100.63516 1,00 TURNING TUBE X
40 015.34685 1,00 RECEPTION R/H 10X180X522
45 037.04811 4,00 BUSH RH1440 EMSLAND 24,98X10
50 B99.03082 1,00 DISC B19 DIN125-GAL 19
55 100.60699 1,00 MOUNTING BOLT X
60 B89.02187 1,00 UPPER GUIDE M24X3 350-19,3 X
65 B89.02566 1,00 RATCHET P 3310 X
70 100.59178 1,00 UPPER GUIDE BOLT X
75 B89.02159 1,00 TURNBUCKLE w RATCHET X
80 100.63514 2,00 BOLT X
85 015.45814 1,00 BRACKET 8X321X409
90 100.63515 1,00 BOLT X
95 015.35474 1,00 BRACKET DIAL 3X30X84
100 060.01300 1,00 SPACER TUBE 18X2, 5X10
105 015.33217 1,00 DIAL 8X32X378
110 015.48958 1,00 SHACKLE R/H 8X120X199
115 015.35475 1,00 FIXTURE DIAL 3X58X9%6




EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION I GROUP I PAGE IMODEL
E03521145 | SPIRAL ROLLER DREIKA-S5YSTEM | 750-4 | 1 ,2003

EO0352145




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521145 | SPTRAL ROLLER DREIKA-SYSTEM 750-4 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 088.00855 1,00 PU-SPIRAL RO 1600 DREIKA R/H 1639LANG
2 088.00856 1,00 PU-SPIRAL RO 1600 DREIKA L/H 1639LANG
3 037.0347¢ 2,00 BEARING NECK L/H 34,98X39
4 037.04696 1,00 PROFILE SHAFT DREIKA L/H 35X52
5 B99.02¢612 4,00 RETAINING RING AS 35X2,5 DIN47 35X2,5
6 B99.03114 1,00 CONTACT-DISC 16X32,3X2,5 16
7 B99.01478 1,00 HHC-SCREW M16X130 931-8.8-GAL 16X130
8 037.04695 1,00 PROFILE SHAFT DREIKA R/H 35X52
0 B92.03776 6,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 SAE-W X
0 015.33806 6,00 ENGINE BRACKET 4X85X208
9 B99.04288 1,00 HHC-SCREW 16X130 LH 9231-8.8GAL 16X130




T
|
|
|

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521150 SPIRAL ROLLER THREAD-SYSTEM 750-5 1 12003
EO03521150
i
N
m
O
™~
g
<
<
I @@?
<
&
N
N
O
O\
N

10




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521150 | SPTRAL ROLLER THREAD-SYSTEM 750-5 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 B99.02612 4,00 RETAINING RING AS 35X2,5 DIN47 35X2,5
10 037.05143 1,00 THREADES SPIGOT SPLINE 34,98X82
15 037.05141 1,00 THREADES SPIGOT R/H THREAD 34,98X82
20 060.00460 4,00 SPACER TUBE 40X2X5
25 B99.01760 12,00 SOCKET H.C.SCREW DIN912 M8X20- 8X20
30 037.05138 2,00 THREADED RING 65X45
35 037.05139 2,00 THREADED RING 65X45
40 037.05140 1,00 THREADES SPIGOT LHT 34,98X82
45 037.05142 1,00 THREADES SPIGOT SPLINE 34,98X82
0 B92.03776 6,00 HYD MOTOR MF50 SAE-W X
0 015.33806 6,00 ENGINE BRACKET 4X85X208
50 088.0102¢6 6,00 SPIRAL ROLLER 1600 X







T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521155 | SHEARING L/H HYDRAULIC 750-6 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 060.02726 1,00 BUSH 24X3,5X9
10 015.39468 1,00 SHEAR INTAKE 8X185X295
15 015.34¢684 1,00 RECEPTION L/H 10X180X522
20 015.34018 7,00 CRANK ARM 6X125X317
25 015.34681 1,00 CRANK ARM STRAIGHT 6X111X419
30 100.54095 1,00 JOINT MOUNTING L/H X
35 092.00621 1,00 DAC-CYLINDER 30-215-475
40 015.34024 1,00 HINGE PIECE SMALL 10X86X164
45 015.34023 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X265
50 015.34025 3,00 CRANK ARM 10X90X321
55 015.34022 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X248
60 015.3401¢9 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10X52X124
65 037.03472 16,00 BUSH 24,98X11, 6
70 B96.00264 6,00 BALL BEARING 172 6207-2RS1 35-72-17
75 015.34682 1,00 CRANK ARM L/H 6X111X464
80 015.34679 1,00 HINGE PIECE 6X135X217




SHEARING R/H HYDRAULIC

DESCRIPTION

EDP-NO.
E03521160

E03521160

06




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521160 | SHEARING R/H HYDRAULIC 750-7 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.34018 7,00 CRANK ARM 6X125X317
10 015.34683 1,00 CRANK ARM R/H 6X111X464
15 015.34¢679 1,00 HINGE PIECE 6X135X217
20 037.03472 16,00 BUSH 24,98X11, 6
25 B96.00264 6,00 BALL BEARING 172 6207-2RS1 35-72-17
30 092.00622 1,00 DAC-CYLINDER 25-215-475
35 015.34019 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10X52X124
40 015.34022 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X248
45 015.34025 3,00 CRANK ARM 10X90X321
50 015.34023 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X265
55 015.34024 1,00 HINGE PIECE SMALL 10X86X164
60 015.34685 1,00 RECEPTION R/H 10X180X522
65 015.34681 1,00 CRANK ARM STRAIGHT 6X111X419
70 100.5409%¢6 1,00 JOINT MOUNTING R/H X
75 015.39468 1,00 SHEAR INTAKE 8X185X295
80 060.02726 1,00 BUSH 24X3,5X9
85 015.33217 1,00 DIAL 8X32X378
90 015.33216 1,00 MOUNTING BRACKET 4X30X131




fila|
= m
Qo
O o
= N
=~
&}
&L
oy
A
D1
O o
[s7lTe}
0~

O

=

&L

jasy

O

=]

=

sy
Z~
O 4
[
H O
AT
H H
Mo
O
0 =
=T
A w;m

Lo

W
.
O~
zZ N
(s}
[aTRNep}
QAo
3yl

E03521165




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521165 | SHEARING L/H MECHANIC 750-8 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 060.02726 1,00 BUSH 24X3,5X9
10 015.39498 1,00 SHACKLE 4X30X80
15 015.34¢684 1,00 RECEPTION L/H 10X180X522
20 015.34018 9,00 CRANK ARM 6X125X317
25 100.54095 1,00 JOINT MOUNTING L/H X
30 037.03472 16,00 BUSH 24,98X11, 6
35 B96.002¢64 6,00 BALL BEARING 172 6207-2RS1 35-72-17
40 015.34024 1,00 HINGE PIECE SMALL 10X86X164
45 015.34023 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X265
50 015.34025 3,00 CRANK ARM 10X90X321
55 015.34022 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X248
60 015.3401¢9 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10X52X124
65 015.34679 1,00 HINGE PIECE 6X135X217




SHEARING R/H MECHANIC

DESCRIPTION

EDP-NO.
E03521170

E03521170




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521170 | SHEARING R/H MECHANIC 750-9 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.34018 9,00 CRANK ARM 6X125X317
10 015.34¢679 1,00 HINGE PIECE 6X135X217
15 037.03472 16,00 BUSH 24,98X11, 6
20 B96.00264 6,00 BALL BEARING 172 6207-2RS1 35-72-17
25 015.34024 1,00 HINGE PIECE SMALL 10X86X164
30 015.34023 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X265
35 015.34025 3,00 CRANK ARM 10X90X321
40 015.34022 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10XB6X248
45 015.34019 1,00 HINGE PIECE 10X52X124
50 015.34685 1,00 RECEPTION R/H 10X180X522
55 100.5409¢6 1,00 JOINT MOUNTING R/H X
60 015.39468 1,00 SHEAR INTAKE 8X185X295
65 060.02726 1,00 BUSH 24X3,5X9
70 015.35474 1,00 BRACKET DIAL 3X30X84
75 015.33217 1,00 DIAL 8X32X378
80 015.35475 1,00 FIXTURE DIAL 3X58X9%6




T I

T
|
|
|

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521175 | RECEIVING FUNNEL SHORT 790-1 1 2003
EO03521175

35

25




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521175 | RECEIVING FUNNEL SHORT 790-1 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.28870 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE 3X794X2514
10 076.03742 1,00 SEALING RUBBER 70X1352
15 015.33362 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE L/H 3X1487X1833
20 076.02979 2,00 RUBBER PLATE 10X340X591
25 015.336l6 2,00 AMPLIFICATION 4XB6X569
30 015.33365 1,00 FUNNEL BRACKET REAR 3X923X2990
35 015.33620 2,00 SIDE PANEL LONG 2X244X2229
40 015.33361 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE R/H 3X1487X1833
45 018.01206 1,00 CLAMPING STRIP 1,5X51X1342




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521180 | RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE 790-2 1 12003
E03521180

LN
~




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521180 | RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE 790-2 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.33362 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE L/H 3X1487X1833
10 076.03742 1,00 SEALING RUBBER 70X1352
15 015.28870 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE 3X794X2514
20 076.02979 2,00 RUBBER PLATE 10X340X591
25 015.336l6 2,00 AMPLIFICATION 4XB6X569
30 076.029¢66 2,00 TIGHTING RUBBER 3X120X365
35 015.30184 2,00 ANGULAR PLATE 4X109X230
40 015.33364 1,00 FUNNEL WALL SHORT 3X900X1306
45 015.33360 1,00 FUNNEL BRACKET REAR 3X842X2990
50 015.33619 2,00 SIDE PANEL RECEIVING FUNNEL 2X244X1429
55 015.33363 1,00 FUNNEL WALL SHORT R/H REAR 3X900X1306
60 015.33361 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE R/H 3X1487X1833
65 018.01206 1,00 CLAMPING STRIP 1,5X51X1342




EDP-NO.
FE03521185

T

DESCRIPTION
RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE w/o MPL

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

E03521185




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521185 | RECEIVING FUNNEL LARGE w/o MPL 790-3 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 015.33615 1,00 FUNNEL WALL LONG L/H REAR 3X1236X2445
10 015.33¢6le6 2,00 AMPLIFICATION 4XB6X569
15 015.33621 1,00 STAY 4X360X2990
20 076.02979 2,00 RUBBER PLATE 10X340X591
25 015.33362 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE L/H 3X1487X1833
30 015.28870 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE 3X794X2514
35 076.03742 1,00 SEALING RUBBER 70X1352
40 015.33361 1,00 FIRST FUNNEL PLATE R/H 3X1487X1833
45 015.33614 1,00 FUNNEL WALL LONG R/H REAR 3X1289X2353
50 018.01206 1,00 CLAMPING STRIP 1,5X51X1342




T

I DESCRIPTION

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. GROUP
E03521186 | FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER STAND 790-4 1 2003
E03521186

=




I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521186 FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER STAND 790-4 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 023.13709 1,00 MOUNTING BAR 50X5X2460
10 076.03730 1,00 FRONT RUBBER 10X640X2630
15 100.64214 1,00 ADJUSTING ITEM X
20 100.64212 1,00 SHEET BRACKET R/H X

25 100.64213 1,00 SHEET BRACKET L/H X




T I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521187 | FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER FEDERN 790-5 1 2003
E03521187
N
N

25




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521187 | FUNNEL TIGHTING RUBBER FEDERN 790-5 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
5 076.02583 1,00 BULK-CLOTH 3,5X976X2840
0 097.00010 2,00 TENSION SPRING 6,5-40-302
10 B99.04117 1,00 EB B M16X140 444-8.8 GAL 16X140
15 076.029¢67 2,00 SHEAR-PIECE 2X133X149
20 100.52783 2,00 BRACKET BLUK-CLOTH X
25 076.02978 2,00 GUARD BRACKET 3X601X692
30 015.27425 2,00 POSITIONING PLATE 3X193X515




EDP-NO.
E03521190

T

I DESCRIPTION
| TIGHTING ELEMENT

| GROUP
| 800-1

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

EO0352190




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E035211920 | TIGHTING ELEMENT 800-1 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 060.03753 1,00 HINGE TUBE 24X3,5X1681
2 015.34687 1,00 BRACKET R/H 6X130X161
3 076.02590 1,00 SLIDING PLATE 3X290X1550
4 015.34543 1,00 SCRAPER BRACKET 3X157X1625
5 076.02981 1,00 SCRAPER PLATE 3X300X2047
6 076.02982 1,00 SIDE PLATE 3X265X1660
7 018.00758 1,00 CLAMPING LEDGE 2X27X1524
8 018.00658 1,00 CLAMPING STRIP 2X30X1570
9 015.34796 1,00 BRACKET L/H 6X130X161
10 015.34328 2,00 PRODUCT CONVEYOR SUP ARM 4X312X990
11 015.34799 2,00 SUPPORTING FACE 4X269X1569
12 015.34329 2,00 SIDE PLATE 2X294X1701
13 015.34331 4,00 CLAMPING PIECE 5XB84X85
15 100.49412 1,00 GUIDE X
16 015.4094¢6 2,00 MAIN WEB SUPPORT 4X213X836




EDP-NO.
E03521195

T

I DESCRIPTION
| COUPLING

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

E03521195




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521195 | COUPLING 800-2 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 076.03015 1,00 RUBBER PLATE 6,2X310X1955
2 015.34680 1,00 ROTATION ANGLE BRACKET 8X227X1924
3 015.30319 4,00 CLAMPING PIECE 5X45X70
4 015.28764 4,00 U-PROFILE PLATE 5X90X347
5 015.28765 2,00 SPACER PROFILE 3X224X1810
6 100.47677 2,00 BOLT X




EDP-NO.
E03521200

T

I DESCRIPTION
| PRODUCT FUNNEL

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

E03521200




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP

E03521200 | PRODUCT FUNNEL 800-3 2 2003

POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 076.02711 1,00 RUBBER 3X1294X2127
2 015.26364 1,00 PRODUCT LEADING PLATE 2X1645X1897
3 015.34545 1,00 ROTATION ANGLE BRACKET 8X101X1716
4 015.26083 1,00 BRACKET 4X91X1400
5 015.40057 1,00 BRACKET FOR BRAKE SHEET 4X251X1235
6 076.03294 1,00 RUBBER BAFFLE 3X238X1000
7 015.28905 2,00 CLAMPING STRIP 2X30X1202




I

T
|
|
|

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521210 CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C620-3m 800-4 1 ,2003
E03521210

(O))
s




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521210 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C620-3m 800-4 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 015.39067 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H 2X399X2893
2 015.3%9069 1,00 FINAL PLATE 3, 0m 2X243X2765
3 B89.04057 1,00 LOCKING PLUG F232 X
4 076.02736 1,00 STRAP C650-30 5,5X630X6030
5 076.03268 1,00 BACK-HOLDING PLATE C 650 5X83X720
6 B92.04172 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF100 CYL-S X
7 B99.04033 12,00 CAGE-NUT M8 [MB-R-123-32] M8
8 B99.03513 2,00 SPRING CLIP 3,0 DIN11024-PHOS 3,0
9 037.04086 2,00 FULCRUM PIN 29,98X50
10 015.39068 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H 2X399X2893
11 015.33309 4,00 ROLLER BRACKET 3X35X191
12 BB89.02465 10,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X235
13 BB89.024¢64 4,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X79
14 B96.00293 4,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
15 060.00990 2,00 SPACER TUBE 12X1,5X13
16 B96.0003%5 2,00 DEEP GROOVE BA BEARING 6301-2 12-37-12
17 015.29626 2,00 WASHER 3X38
18 B99.02327 2,00 SPRING SLOTTED PIN DIN1481-7X3 7X36
19 015.30327 4,00 BEARING HOUSING 20X140
20 015.33135 2,00 COVER PLATE 3X49X65
21 100.52708 1,00 FRAME-C 650-3,0m X
22 100.51348 1,00 DRIVE CAGE ROLLER-650 X
23 100.52773 2,00 THREADED ROD X
24 100.52775 1,00 BELT SUPPORT X
25 100.47091 1,00 IDLER CAGE X
26 100.52778 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X
0 B92.03773 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF165 CYL-SHAFT X
0 B92.03772 1,00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MF130 CYL-S X




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521215 | SCRAPER ROSTA 800-5 1 2003
E03521215

16




T I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521215 | SCRAPER ROSTA 800-5 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
2 B89.02502 4,00 CLAMPING ELEMENT SE15 STAN X
3 015.39050 1,00 SCRAPER MOUNTING R/H 4X176X253
4 015.40288 1,00 BRACKET R/H 4X219X248
5 015.39051 1,00 SCRAPER MOUNTING L/H 4X176X253
6 B99.01814 8,00 HEXAGON NUT M8 DIN934-8-GAL M8
7 B99.01819 7,00 HEXAGON NUT M10 DIN934-8-GAL M10
8 B99.03115 7,00 CONTACT-WASCHER FORM M 10 10
9 B99.01259 3,00 MH-SCREW M10X20 DIN603-8.8-GAL 10X20
10 B99.01229 6,00 MH-SCREW M8X20 DIN603-8.8-GAL 8X20
11 B99.01509 4,00 HHC-SCREW M10X25 DIN933-8.8-GA 10X25
12 B99.01501 2,00 HHC-SCREW M8X16 DIN933-8.8-GAL B8X16
13 B99.01503 2,00 HHC-SCREW MB8X25 DIN933-8.8-GAL 8X25b
14 B99.03111 11,00 CONTACT-WASHER 8X18,2X1,4 8
16 015.39049 2,00 SCRAPER MOUNTING C 800 5X25X708
17 018.00951 2,00 VA SCRAPER C 800 2,5X70X800
18 015.39149 2,00 SCRAPER MOUNTING C 650 5X25X557

19 018.00950 2,00 VA SCRAPER C 650 2,5X70X650




T
|
|
|

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
£03521220 SCRAPER STANDARD 800-6 1 2003
E03521220
O

-




T

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521220 | SCRAPER STANDARD 800-6 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES

1 023.13322 1,00 SCRAPER 40X12X710

2 023.13327 1,00 SCRAPER 40X12X650

3 015.34374 1,00 BRACKET L/H 5X95X220

4 015.34373 1,00 BRACKET R/H 5X95X220

5 023.1332¢ 1,00 SCRAPER 40X12X800

6 023.13321 1,00 SCRAPER 40X12X860




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 ;2003

E03521225 | DROP HIGHT REDUCER

E03521225




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521225 | DROP HIGHT REDUCER 800-7 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 057.04602 2,00 SPACER TUBE 21, 3X50
2 076.02813 1,00 IMPACT RUBBER 6,2X650X1179
0 076.02812 1,00 IMPACT RUBBER 6,2X650X1404
3 B99.01702 2,00 WING SCREW MB8X25b DIN 316 8X25
4 B89.02103 2,00 GAZ DAMPER 16-2-229.5/300Nm X
5 B99.01819 2,00 HEXAGON NUT M10 DIN934-8-GAL M10
6 B99.01825 2,00 HEXAGON NUT DIN985-M10-8-GAL M10
7 B99.01054 2,00 HHC-SCREW M10X70 DIN931-8.8-GA 10X70
8 B99.01410 2,00 HHC-SCREW M10X50 DIN931-8.8-GA 10X50
9 B99.01503 2,00 HHC-SCREW MB8X25 DIN933-8.8-GAL 8X25b
10 B99.03118 4,00 DISC R11 DIN440-GAL 11
11 B99.01606 2,00 HHC-SCREW MB8X50 DIN933-8.8-GAL 8Xb50
12 B99.0181e 4,00 HEXAGON NUT DIN985-M8-8-GAL M8
13 B99.01814 8,00 HEXAGON NUT M8 DIN934-8-GAL M8
14 B99.03008 6,00 PLAIN WASHER 8.4X20X2 GAL 8,4
15 B99.03076 2,00 PLAIN WASHER 9X40X2,5 9
16 B99.01237 1,00 MH-SCREW M8X40 DIN603-8.8-GAL 8X40
17 B99.01229 1,00 MH-SCREW M8X20 DIN603-8.8-GAL 8X20
18 100.52772 1,00 BRACKET R/H X
19 100.52771 1,00 BRACKET L/H X
20 100.50499 1,00 FRAME X
0 100.50498 1,00 FRAME X
21 100.54358 2,00 MOUNTING BRACKET X




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 ;2003

E03521230 | RUBBER BAFFLE

T
|
|
|

E03521230




T I

PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521230 | RUBBER BAFFLE 800-8 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B99.01226 1,00 MH-SCREW M8X16 DIN603-8.8-GAL 8X16
2 015.33320 1,00 BRACKET L/H 6X238X642
3 015.31710 2,00 MOUNTING BRACKET 4X82X430
4 076.02882 1,00 BOTTOM 650 3X430X750
0 076.02881 1,00 BOTTOM 800 430X900
5 015.33321 1,00 BRACKET R/H 6X238X642
6 012.01025 2,00 CLAMPING STRIP 18X3X430
7 B99.01702 2,00 WING SCREW MB8X25b DIN 316 8X25
8 B99.01503 2,00 HHC-SCREW MB8X25 DIN933-8.8-GAL 8X25b
9 B99.01814 3,00 HEXAGON NUT M8 DIN934-8-GAL M8
10 100.54358 3,00 MOUNTING BRACKET X




T I

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION

T
GROUP I PAGE IMODEL
E03521235 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C650-3, 5m 8 |

1 ;2003

E03521235




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521235 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C650-3, 5m 800-9 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B89.04057 1,00 LOCKING PLUG F232 X
2 B92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
3 015.33348 2,00 ANGULAR PLATE 3X145X150
4 076.02737 1,00 STRAP C-650-35 5,5X630X7390
5 B99.03513 2,00 SPRING CLIP 3,0 DIN11024-PHOS 3,0
6 099.00220 4,00 THREADED ROD 10X380
7 B99.04033 18,00 CAGE-NUT M8 [MB-R-123-32] M8
8 015.279%44 4,00 FIXING PLATE 3X47X83
9 015.39059 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H REAR 2X395X1781
10 015.39061 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H FRONT 2X399X1789
11 015.39058 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H REAR 2X395X1781
12 015.39060 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H FRONT 2X399X1789
13 076.03268 1,00 BACK-HOLDING PLATE C 650 5X83X720
14 015.40324 2,00 PLATE 3X62X100
15 015.39062 1,00 FINAL PLATE FRONT 3,5m 1,5X243X1721
16 015.392063 1,00 FINAL PLATE REAR 3,5m 1,5X243X1721
17 015.39064 1,00 SHACKLE 3X40X70
18 015.33309 4,00 ROLLER BRACKET 3X35X191
19 B89.02465 12,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X235
20 B89.02464 4,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X79
21 B96.00095 4,00 DEEP GROOVE BA BEARING 6301-2 12-37-12
22 015.33135 4,00 COVER PLATE 3X49X65
23 060.00990 4,00 SPACER TUBE 12X1,5X13
24 037.04086 2,00 FULCRUM PIN 29,98X50
25 B96.00293 4,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
26 015.30327 4,00 BEARING HOUSING 20X140
27 B99.02327 2,00 SPRING SLOTTED PIN DIN1481-7X3 7X36
28 015.2962¢ 2,00 WASHER 3X38
29 100.470°91 1,00 IDLER CAGE X
30 100.51348 1,00 DRIVE CAGE ROLLER-650 X
31 100.52779 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X
32 100.52780 1,00 FRAME DRIVE X
33 100.52775 2,00 BELT SUPPORT X
34 100.52773 2,00 THREADED ROD X
35 100.52778 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X




T T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ;2003

E03521240 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3, Om | 800-10

E03521240




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521240 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3, Om 800-10 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 015.39069 1,00 FINAL PLATE 3,0m 2X243X2765
2 076.03269 1,00 BACK-HOLDING PLATE C 800 5X83X870
3 B96.00095 2,00 DEEP GROOVE BA BEARING 6301-2 12-37-12
4 B89.04057 1,00 LOCKING PLUG F232 X
5 B92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
6 B99.03513 2,00 SPRING CLIP 3,0 DIN11024-PHOS 3,0
7 B99.04033 20,00 CAGE-NUT M8 [MB-R-123-32] M8
8 015.39067 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H 2X399X2893
9 015.39068 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H 2X399X2893
10 076.02738 1,00 STRAP CB00-30 5,5X780X6030
11 BB9.024¢64 4,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X79
12 BB89.02463 10,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X310
13 015.33309 4,00 ROLLER BRACKET 3X35X191
14 B96.00293 2,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
16 015.33135 2,00 COVER PLATE 3X49X65
17 060.00990 2,00 SPACER TUBE 12X1,5X13
18 037.0408¢6 2,00 FULCRUM PIN 29,98X50
19 015.29626 2,00 WASHER 3X38
20 B96.00293 2,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
21 015.30327 4,00 BEARING HOUSING 20X140
22 B99.02327 2,00 SPRING SLOTTED PIN DIN1481-7X3 7X36
23 100.52266 1,00 FRAME-C 800-3,0m X
24 100.48546 1,00 IDLER CAGE X
25 100.51347 1,00 DRIVE CAGE ROLLER-800 X
26 100.51343 1,00 BELT SUPPORT X
27 100.52773 2,00 THREADED ROD X
28 100.52703 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X




I

PAGE IMODEL
1 ;2003

DESCRIPTION
CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3, 5m

EDP-NO.
E03521245

T
|
|
|

E03521245




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521245 | CROSS CONVEYOR WEB C800-3, 5m 800-11 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 B99.03513 2,00 SPRING CLIP 3,0 DIN11024-PHOS 3,0
2 015.39060 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H FRONT 2X399X1789
3 015.39061 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H FRONT 2X399X1789
4 076.03269 1,00 BACK-HOLDING PLATE C 800 5X83X870
5 015.40324 1,00 PLATE 3X62X100
6 076.02739 1,00 STRAP CB00-35 5,5X780X7390
7 015.39059 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H REAR 2X395X1781
8 015.39058 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H REAR 2X395X1781
9 099.00220 4,00 THREADED ROD 10X380
10 015.39062 1,00 FINAL PLATE FRONT 3,b5m 1,5X243X1721
11 015.39063 1,00 FINAL PLATE REAR 3,bm 1,5X243X1721
12 B%92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
13 015.27944 4,00 FIXING PLATE 3X47X83
14 B8S.04057 1,00 LOCKING PLUG F232 X
15 015.33348 2,00 ANGULAR PLATE 3X145X150
16 B99.02327 2,00 SPRING SLOTTED PIN DIN1481-7X3 7X36
17 B99.04033 12,00 CAGE-NUT M8 [M8-R-123-32] M8
18 015.39064 1,00 SHACKLE 3X40X70
21 B89.02463 12,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X310
22 B89.02464 4,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X79
23 015.33309 4,00 ROLLER BRACKET 3X35X191
24 037.04086 2,00 FULCRUM PIN 29,98X50
25 015.29626 2,00 WASHER 3X38
26 B96.00293 4,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
27 015.30327 4,00 BEARING HOUSING 20X140
28 015.33135 4,00 COVER PLATE 3X49X65
29 060.00990 4,00 SPACER TUBE 12X1, 5X13
30 B96.00095 4,00 DEEP GROOVE BA BEARING 6301-2 12-37-12
31 100.527¢66 1,00 FRAME-C 800-3, 5m X
32 100.52769 1,00 FRAME-C 800-3, 5m X
33 100.51347 1,00 DRIVE CAGE ROLLER-800 X
34 100.52773 2,00 THREADED ROD X
35 100.4854¢ 1,00 IDLER CAGE X
36 100.52703 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X
37 100.51343 2,00 BELT SUPPORT X




T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ,2003
]

E03521250 | CCOw C800-3,5m ASYMMETRIC | 800-12

E03521250




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521250 | CCOw C800-3,5m ASYMMETRIC 800-12 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 076.02739 1,00 STRAP C800-35 5,5X780X7390
2 015.39063 1,00 FINAL PLATE REAR 3,bm 1,5X243X1721
3 015.39062 1,00 FINAL PLATE FRONT 3,b5m 1,5X243X1721
4 015.39064 1,00 SHACKLE 3X40X70
5 015.33354 1,00 SIDE PLATE 3X179X2551
0 B89.024¢64 4,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X79
7 B89.02465 6,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X235
8 015.33309 4,00 ROLLER BRACKET 3X35X191
9 B89.02463 6,00 CONVEYOR ROLLER 50X310
10 015.39059 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H REAR 2X395X1781
11 015.39058 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H REAR 2X395X1781
12 099.00220 4,00 THREADED ROD 10X380
13 B%92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
14 B96.00293 4,00 BALL BEARING 172 6209-2RS1 45-85-19
15 015.27944 4,00 FIXING PLATE 3X47X83
16 B8S.04057 1,00 LOCKING PLUG F232 X
17 015.33348 2,00 ANGULAR PLATE 3X145X150
18 015.29626 2,00 WASHER 3X38
19 B99.04033 5,00 CAGE-NUT M8 [M8-R-123-32] M8
20 015.39061 1,00 COVER PLATE L/H FRONT 2X399X1789
21 015.39060 1,00 COVER PLATE R/H FRONT 2X399X1789
22 B99.03513 2,00 SPRING CLIP 3,0 DIN11024-PHOS 3,0
23 015.40324 2,00 PLATE 3X62X100
24 076.03269 1,00 BACK-HOLDING PLATE C 800 5X83X870
25 015.30327 4,00 BEARING HOUSING 20X140
28 015.33135 4,00 COVER PLATE 3X49X65
29 060.00990 4,00 SPACER TUBE 12X1, 5X13
30 B96.00095 4,00 DEEP GROOVE BA BEARING 6301-2 12-37-12
31 037.0408¢ 2,00 FULCRUM PIN 29,98X50
32 B99.02327 2,00 SPRING SLOTTED PIN DIN1481-7X3 7X36
33 100.4854¢ 1,00 IDLER CAGE X
34 100.52769 1,00 FRAME-C 800-3, 5m X
35 100.52703 1,00 FRAME DEFLECTION X
36 100.527¢66 1,00 FRAME-C 800-3, 5m X
37 100.51347 1,00 DRIVE CAGE ROLLER-800 X
38 100.51343 2,00 BELT SUPPORT X
39 100.52773 2,00 THREADED ROD X




T T I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. | DESCRIPTION | GROUP
1 ;2003

E03521255 | MAIN WEB 3,0m w BOTTOM | 800-13

EO03521255




T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521255 | MAIN WEB 3,0m w BOTTOM 800-13 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 015.37779 1,00 ANGULAR PLATE 5X40X801
2 037.04392 1,00 IDLER SHAFT MAIN WEB 29,98X720
3 015.36151 1,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB w BOTTOM 3X332X2988
4 015.36430 2,00 COVER PLATE MAIN WEB 3X172X207
5 015.36071 1,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB w BOTTOM 3X332X2988
6 076.02830 1,00 SCRAPER PLATE 5X735X2660
7 015.31663 2,00 INSERTION PLATE 2X859X1079
8 031.02002 1,00 BUSH 44,98X85
9 015.36152 1,00 TORQUE PILLAR 3X243X479
10 B%92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
11 037.04393 1,00 DRIVE CAPSTAN MAIN WEB 29,98X772
12 B99.02108 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X30 DIN688L 8X8X30
13 B99.02107 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X25 DIN688L 8XB8X25
14 060.00992 4,00 SPACER TUBE 35X2X19
15 006.00069 4,00 FINGER ROLLER B30-P32 100-30-49
16 B96.00070 4,00 BALL BEARING UC 206 30-62-38,1
17 002.00130 4,00 TENSION BEARING HOUSING 530 KUGEL62
18 300.51794 1,00 MAIN WEB 734-225-28 28-224
19 100.53375 2,00 SLIDING PIECE X
20 200.53262 10,00 E:SUPPORT DRUM DM75 X
21 100.54899 1,00 DRIVE BOX MAIN WEB X
22 100.54898 1,00 IDLER FRAME MAIN WEB X




T I

GROUP

PAGE IMODEL
800-14

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION
1 ;2003

E03521260 | MAIN WEB 3,5m w/o BOTTOM

E03521260




T I

EDP-NO. I DESCRIPTION PAGE IMODEL

T
|
|
|

GROUP
E03521260 | MAIN WEB 3,5m w/o BOTTOM 800-14 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES

1 B99.02107 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X25 DIN6885 8X8X25

2 037.04392 1,00 IDLER SHAFT MAIN WEB 29,98X720
3 015.36430 2,00 COVER PLATE MAIN WEB 3X172X207
4 015.36156 3,00 DISTANCE PROFILE 3X236X870
5 B92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X

6 037.04393 1,00 DRIVE CAPSTAN MAIN WEB 29,98X772
7 B99.02108 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X30 DIN688L 8X8X30

8 060.00534 4,00 SPACER TUBE 35X2X18

9 006.00069 4,00 FINGER ROLLER B30-P32 100-30-49
10 B96.00070 4,00 BALL BEARING UC 206 30-62-38,1
11 002.00130 4,00 TENSION BEARING HOUSING S30 KUGEL62

12 015.40054 2,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB 3, 5m 3X345X1736
13 015.40055 2,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB 3, 5m 3X345X1736
14 015.36152 1,00 TORQUE PILLAR 3X243X479
15 031.02002 1,00 BUSH 44,98X85
16 300.55334 1,00 MAIN WEB 734-260-28 28-260

17 100.54898 1,00 IDLER FRAME MAIN WEB X

18 100.53375 2,00 SLIDING PIECE X

19 100.54899 1,00 DRIVE BOX MAIN WEB X
20 200.53262 24,00 E:SUPPORT DRUM DM75 X




DESCRIPTION

EDP-NO.

| MAIN WEB 3, 5m w BOTTOM

T
|
|

E03521265

E03521265

L



T

T
|
|
|

I

PAGE IMODEL

EDP-NO. DESCRIPTION GROUP
E03521265 | MAIN WEB 3, 5m w BOTTOM 800-15 2 2003
POS. CODE NO. QTY DESCRIPTION MEASURES
1 015.37779 1,00 ANGULAR PLATE 5X40X801
2 B99.02107 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X25 DIN688L 8XB8X25
3 015.36430 2,00 COVER PLATE MAIN WEB 3X172X207
4 037.04392 1,00 IDLER SHAFT MAIN WEB 29,98X720
5 088.00298 12,00 SUPPORT ROLLER 75 75-58,5-25
6 015.36156 3,00 DISTANCE PROFILE 3X236X870
7 B92.03771 1,00 HYD MOTOR MF820 CYL-SHAFT X
8 037.04393 1,00 DRIVE CAPSTAN MAIN WEB 29,98X772
9 B99.02108 1,00 FEATHER KEY A 8X8X30 DIN688L 8X8X30
10 060.00992 4,00 SPACER TUBE 35X2X19
11 006.00069 4,00 FINGER ROLLER B30-P32 100-30-49
12 B96.00070 4,00 BALL BEARING UC 206 30-62-38,1
13 002.00130 4,00 TENSION BEARING HOUSING S30 KUGEL62
14 076.03110 1,00 SCRAPER PLATE MW 3,5m 5X735X2258
15 076.03111 1,00 SCRAPER PLATE MW 3,5m 5X735X928
16 015.31663 2,00 INSERTION PLATE 2X859X1079
17 015.40054 2,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB 3, 5m 3X345X1736
18 015.40055 2,00 SIDE PART MAIN WEB 3, 5m 3X345X1736
19 031.02002 1,00 BUSH 44,98X85
20 015.36152 1,00 TORQUE PILLAR 3X243X479
21 100.54898 1,00 IDLER FRAME MAIN WEB X
22 100.53375 2,00 SLIDING PIECE X
23 100.54899 1,00 DRIVE BOX MAIN WEB X
24 300.55334 1,00 MAIN WEB 734-260-28 28-260







BALL
NNNNNNNNNNNNN

LLLLLLLLLL
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
BBBBBBB
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
EEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEE



CA
A

CA

CA CANADA

CAS - CENTERING OF AXLE STEERING
CAT CARTRID GE

CB -  CENTREBELT

CB COVERING BODIES ASSEMBLY
CBL -  CONTROL BLOCK

CB COUNTER BALANC

CC -  CONTROL CABINET

CCOW CROSS CONVEYOR WEB

cC AGE CLEANING R

cD C ING DEVICE

CDA -  COVERING DISCS ASSEMBLY
CF C FILLER / CO

CFBC -  CHOKE-FREE BANJO COUPLING
CFWO cL OR FULL W o) ONS
CE CA EVATOR

CE CENTRE / CENTRAL (LY)

CG co NIE

CH CHAMBER

CHA - CHANNEL

CHAW CHANNEL WIDTH

CHBL -  CHANGEABLE

CHF CHANGING

CHOV CHANGE

CH CHANNEL PLATE

CHS -  CHASSIS

CH CHUTE

cL - CLUTCH

cLS CLOD S o)

CLE -  CLEANER, CLEANING

CM COMPLETIN G S

CO -  CONVEYOR

co COMPRESSED AIR

COB -  COLLECTING BOX

co CONVEYOR DRUM

COM -  COMPRESS (ED)

co CONNECTION, CONNECTING
CONH -  CONNECTOR HOUSING

co CONDENSER

co CONSTAN

co CONNECTIO WO

co - COMBI ST

co - CONVERTER

COU -  COUPLING

co COVER(ED), EVERY BAR COVERED, COVERIN G
2COV -  EVERY SECOND BAR COVERED
CP COPPER

CPTE -  COMPLETE

CR CLAMPIN G RING

CR CRANKED

CRO CROSS

CS ( W) -  COUNTERSUNK (-SCREW)



EEEEEEEEEEE
DR
DDDDD
RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

D
DDDDDD

B



CCCCCCCCC
OOOOOOO

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

E
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EQUIPMENT
EXT IN
--------------------
SO - ELEMENT SWITCH OFF
EQUAL TEE COUPLING
EXTRACTION UNIT
EXT ALVE FOR
c XT ALVE FOR CAR O
W E WEAR POIN
, ENSION
I TRACT

FILL
FFFFFF
FFFFF

OOOOO

EEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEE

FL TA
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
F

FFFFF

FFFFF

RRRRRRRRRRRRR



TTTTTT
TTTTTTTTTTTTT
NNNNNN

EEEEEEEEEE

GAL - GALVANIZED
- GREAT BRITAIN

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

LLLLLLLLLLL

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

HHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHHHHHH

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR




LLLLLLLLLLLL
T

LLLLLL
IIIIIIIIIIIII

SSSSSSSSSSS

MALE
MACHINE(S)
MAIN FRAM




AAAAAA

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
IIIIIIIII

M
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

DDDDDD
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

NTIN
MMMMMM

FFFFF
IIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IN

A
NNNNNNNNNNNN




EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

PPPPPPPPPPPP







SG
SH
SHA
SHB
SHE
SHC-SCREW
SHO
Sl
SID
SIP
SJ

SL
SLC
SLE
SML
SP
SPL
SOCUL
SOV
SPA
SPD
SPE
SPEC
SPI
SPLI
SPM
"S-PRICE"
SPR
SPS
SQ
SR
SRD
SRELV
SRO
SS
SSDT
SSH
SSP
S8Q
SSwW
ST
STA
STAN
STB
STC
STE
STEA
STG
STP
STR
STT
STTY
STU
SuU
SUC
SUG
SUP
SUS
SUwW

Sw
SWB
SWS
SY
SYM

17.12.03
STAGGERED

SELF HYDRAULIC
SHARE

SHAPING BOARD
SHEET

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
SHORT

SINGLE

SIDE DEPOSIT

SIDE PLATFORM
SHEET JOINER
STORE-LOADER

SLIP CLUTCH

SLE-CAM

SMALL

SPARE(S)
SPRING-LOADED

SOIL CULTIVATION
SOLENOID VALVE
SPEED ADJUSTMENT
SPIROL DRUM

SPEED

SPECIAL

SPRING

SPLITTED

SPECIAL MADE, EXTRA
SELLING PRICE
SPIRAL ROLLER
SPANNER SIZE
SQUARE

SEALING RING

STAR ROLLER DEVICE
SEMI-RING ELEVATOR
SUPPORT ROLLER
STAR SEPARATION
STAR SHAFT DRIVE TRAIN
STAR SHAFT

SPRING SLOTTED PIN
SHORT SQUARE
SELECTOR SWITCH
STEEL

STAR

STANDARD

STONE BOX
SCREW-TYPE CONNECTION
STEERING, STEERAGE
STEERING AXLE
STEP-GEARBOX
STONE PROTECTION
STRAIGHT

ST-TYPE SEPARATOR
STRONG(ER) TYPE
STAR UNIT
SUPPLEMENT
SUCTION
SUBORDINATE GROUP
SUPPORT

SUPERSEAL
S-TRENNGERAT:;U-TRENNGERAT:W-
TRENNGERAT
SWITCH

SWITCH BOX
SIDEWAYS

SYSTEM

SYMBOL

Seite 10



TTTTTT

IIIIIIIIIIIII

H DR
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
AL
TTTTTTTT

NNNNNNNNNNN

RRRRRRRR

TRA
TTTTTTTTTTT
EEEEEEEEEEEEEE
RRRRRRRRRR

TTTTTTTTTTTT

S

w
WA
WA
WAS
wWB
WD
WE




WEL
Wi
WIK
WH
WK
WM
WO
WS
WSC
WT
wWv
WwWZ

w
wBFSP
wEPC
wGA
wPCRA
wPFCR
wPRGA
wSS
wTTS

w/o
w/0GA
w/oOE
w/oPCRA
w/oPRGA
w/0S
w/0SNACR

17.12.03
WELDLESS

WINDROW INTAKE
WINDROWING KIT
WHEEL(S)

WINKER

WIDE-MESHED

WOODEN

WRENCH SIZE

WEB SLIP CONTROL
WINDROWING TYPE
WAY-VALVE

WIDE ANGLE P.T.O. SHAFT

WITH

WITH BOX FOR SMALL POTATOES

WITH EASY PICK CHUTE

WITH GRADER ASSEMBLY

WITH PRE-CLEANING ROLLER ASSEMBLY
WITH PRE-FORMED CLAMPING RING

WITH PROFILED ROLLER GRADER ASSEMBLY
WITH SHORT SQUARE

WITH THREAD TO SQUARE

WITHOUT

WITHOUT GRADER ASSEMBLY

WITHOUT OPTIONAL EXTRAS

WITHOUT PRE-CLEANING ROLLER ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT PROFILED ROLLER GRADER ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT SQUARE

WITHOUT SWIVEL NUT AND CLAMPING RING

Seite 12



	
	
	
	- 1 - INH
	- 2 - INH
	- 1 - B
	- 1 - TXT
	- 2 - B
	- 2 - TXT
	- 3 - B
	- 3 - TXT
	- 4 - B
	- 4 - TXT
	- 5 - B
	- 5 - TXT
	- 6 - B
	- 6 - TXT
	- 7 - B
	- 7 - TXT
	- 8 - B
	- 8 - TXT
	- 9 - B
	- 9 - TXT
	- 10 - B
	- 10 - TXT
	- 11 - B
	- 11 - TXT
	- 12 - B
	- 12 - TXT
	- 13 - B
	- 13 - TXT
	- 1 - 
	- 14 - B
	- 14 - TXT
	- 15 - B
	- 15 - TXT
	- 16 - B
	- 16 - TXT
	- 17 - B
	- 17 - TXT
	- 18 - B
	- 18 - TXT
	- 19 - B
	- 19 - TXT
	- 20 - B
	- 20 - TXT
	- 21 - B
	- 21 - TXT
	- 22 - B
	- 22 - TXT
	- 23 - B
	- 23 - TXT
	- 24 - B
	- 24 - TXT
	- 25 - B
	- 25 - TXT
	- 26 - B
	- 26 - TXT
	- 27 - B
	- 27 - TXT
	- 28 - B
	- 28 - TXT
	- 29 - B
	- 29 - TXT
	- 30 - B
	- 30 - TXT
	- 31 - B
	- 31 - TXT
	- 32 - B
	- 32 - TXT
	- 33 - B
	- 33 - TXT
	- 34 - B
	- 34 - TXT
	- 35 - B
	- 35 - TXT
	- 36 - B
	- 36 - TXT
	- 37 - B
	- 37 - TXT
	- 38 - B
	- 38 - TXT
	- 39 - B
	- 39 - TXT
	- 40 - B
	- 40 - TXT
	- 41 - B
	- 41 - TXT
	- 42 - B
	- 42 - TXT
	- 43 - B
	- 43 - TXT
	- 44 - B
	- 44 - TXT
	- 45 - B
	- 45 - TXT
	- 46 - B
	- 46 - TXT
	- 47 - B
	- 47 - TXT
	- 48 - B
	- 48 - TXT
	- 49 - B
	- 49 - TXT
	- 50 - B
	- 50 - TXT
	- 51 - B
	- 51 - TXT
	- 52 - B
	- 52 - TXT
	- 53 - B
	- 53 - TXT
	- 54 - B
	- 54 - TXT
	- 55 - B
	- 55 - TXT
	- 56 - B
	- 56 - TXT
	- 1 - KK
	- 2 - KK
	- 3 - KK
	- 4 - KK
	- 5 - KK
	- 6 - KK
	- 7 - KK
	- 8 - KK
	- 9 - KK
	- 10 - KK
	- 11 - KK
	- 12 - KK
	




